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Management in 2nd generation: Ulrich & Reinhard Janssen

PREMIUM QUALITY, INNOVATION
AND FASCINATION

JANSSEN COSMETICS stands for passionate, innovative active ingredient combinations of the highest
quality. As a pioneer in the cosmeceuticals market, JANSSEN COSMETICS develops tailor-made speciality
products with convincing results. The premium products, which can be used specifically and individually
for each skin condition and skin type, combine the highest quality active ingredients from modern pharmacy
and cosmetics research. The result: instantly visible and palpable effects and lasting, convincing long-
term results!

The Aachen-based family business was founded in 1997 by Walther and Elka Janssen and is now run in
the second generation by sons Ulrich and Reinhard Janssen. The deep-acting system care solutions with
potent effect and luxury treatments are sold in over 85 countries and a total of around 13,000 certified
specialist institutes, selected spas and exclusive wellness hotels worldwide.

New active ingredient compounds, process technologies and analysis results are regularly tested at JANSSEN
COSMETICS and implemented in new products.

Since 2017, JANSSEN COSMETICS has also held the certificate for quality management according to
ISO 9001:2015 in development, sales, marketing, training and logistics — internationally recognized proof
of an audited quality management system.

All products guarantee the best skin compatibility — tested by independent dermatological institutes. The
+,Made in Germany* label is just as important to the Aachen based cosmetics company as sustainable
and responsible conduct.

WELCOME
TO THE WORLD OF JANSSEN COSMETICS

janssen-cosmetics.com
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COSMECEUTICALS

JANSSEN COSMETICS was the first German company to launch care products that combine the
best of pharmaceuticals and cosmetics.

Cosmeceuticals are systemic care products based on multiple highly effective and efficient active
ingredients and enable the fusion of pure beauty and scientifically based skin care. Each cosmeceutical
series is based on an active ingredient concept which is optimally tailored to a specific skin type and
achieves visible and measurable results.

Cosmeceuticals work not only on the skin's surface, but also deep within. They target the skin's
different demands and needs, and they instantly and lastingly improve skin appearance.

PRO TIP

To further enhance the benefits of
cosmeceuticals, our professional
range is exclusively reserved for skin
care professionals, making treat-
ments in the cabin a unique working
experience.

SPECIAL PRODUCTS
EXCLUSIVELY FOR CABIN

JANSSEN COSMETICS offers an exclusive range of products for cosmetic institutes, which
provides our customers with skin care concepts and innovations at the highest professional
level. The Professional products represent the best from the world of cosmeceuticals and are
intended exclusively for use in cosmetic institutes.

Developed and scientifically formulated in our laboratories, our products offer unparalleled
quality and performance.

Our range offers not only advanced formulas, but also innovative solutions tailored to the specific
needs and requirements of cosmetic institutes. From skin care products to treatment concepts,
we offer you the tools to pamper your customers with unique care and treatment results.

We support your professional work so that you can offer your customers the best possible care.

janssen-cosmetics.com



DRY SKIN

MOISTURE BOOSTERS FOR DRY SKIN

Dry skin is not uncommon.

It is caused by a disturbed hydro-lipid skin balance, which also impairs the skin's
resilience against environmental stresses.

DRY SKIN is the tailor-made care system for both oil dry and moisture deficient skin.
The innovative formulations work deeply to strengthen the skin's resilience and natural
protection against external stress and premature skin aging. Dryness lines are
smoothed, resilience enhanced and long lasting intensive moisture delivered, leaving
the skin radiant and supple.

MAIN ACTIVE INGREDIENTS:
Triple hyaluronic acid — intensely moisturizing, plumping and smoothing

( Imperata Cylindrica root extract — long-lasting increased moisture

n the upper epidermal layers

Pansy extract — activa
replenishes moisture

1 cells and

Hydro Express Complex — increases skin moisture for up to & days
after application
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MILD CREAMY CLEANSER

An extra mild cleansing milk specially formulated
for dry skin. The creamy formula thoroughly but
gently cleanses the skin of excess oils, dirt and
make up. Precious avocado oil nourishes and
protects during cleansing, so that the skin's own
moisture is retained. Mild Creamy Cleanser is
easy to apply and rinse off with lukewarm water
after a gentle massage.

Retail Ref.: 5000 200 ml
Cabin Ref.: 5000P 500 ml
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RADIANT FIRMING TONIC

The refreshing facial toner cleanses the skin
thoroughly and removes the last traces of make
up and dirt. The alcohol-free formula is the
perfect finish to facial cleansing with the Mild
Creamy Cleanser. It contains soluble collagen,
a moisturizing and toning ingredient that helps
increase the moisture content of dry skin.

Retail Ref.: 5001 200 ml
Cabin Ref.: 5001P 500 ml
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MILD FACE RUB

Face Rub with natural jojoba wax pearls and
avocado oil has been specially developed for dry
and sensitive skin. The mild cream scrub gently
removes excess skin cells without irritating the
skin, accelerating skin regeneration and
promoting blood circulation for a supple, smooth
and radiantly beautiful complexion.

Retail Ref.: 5008 50 ml
Cabin Ref.: 5008P 200 ml
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HYDRO ACTIVE GEL

The pleasantly light gel texture deeply moisturizes
the skin. It is perfect as refreshing summer care
and as a make up base for a silky, delicate
complexion. Natural extracts of wild pansies
and Imperata Cylindrica moisturize the skin for
24 hours.

Retail Ref.: 5010 50 ml
Cabin Ref.: 5010P 150 ml

janssen-cosmetics.com



Faper ks
pasitiedt
17 INSEEN
ML Expaai Pl
TR P
S

btrar e

SUPER HYDRATING
CREAM

Thanks to triple hyaluronic acid and
precious oils , the 24-hour care cream provides
dry, dehydrated skin with intensive moisture and
smooths dryness lines. The fast-absorbing
texture gives silky suppleness and is ideal as a
make up base.

Retail Ref.: 5015 50 ml
Cabin Ref.: 5015P 150 ml
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HYALURON?® REPLENISH
CREAM

The 24-hour care cream for sustainable and
long-lasting moisturizing and visible lifting,
smooths palpably and replenishes the skin's
moisture and lipids. The optimal care cream in
winter. The regenerating cream also protects
against free radicals and strengthens the skin
barrier.

Retail Ref.: 5020 50 ml
Cabin Ref.: 5020P 200 ml

HYALURON IMPULSE

Care capsules for dry skin. The creamy, delicate
texture improves the skin's structure, smooths
dryness lines and gives extraordinary softness.
With long-chain hyaluronic acid. Apply the
contents of one capsule to the skin as needed
—even several times a day. For external use only.

Retail Ref.: 5024 50 pcs.
Cabin Ref.: 5024P 150 pcs.

PRO TIP

The biocellulose mask from the
ESSENTIALS range is extremely
moisturizing and pleasantly FRESH.

It is a first-class active enhancer and
usually used in combination with a moisture
concentrate to optimally moisturize the ski
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DEEP XPRESS MOIST
SERUM

The moisture booster with highly concentrated
hyaluronic acid and the innovative Hydro Express
Complex instantly smooths dryness lines and
leaves the complexion looking youthful and fresh.
The highly effective formula sustainably increases
the skin's moisture content and strengthens the

skin barrier.
Retail Ref.: 5035 75 ml
Cabin Ref.: 5035P 200 ml

AQUALIFT EYE GEL

Thanks to the plant-based Sensitive Complex,
the refreshing eye contour gel reduces dark
circles under the eyes and ensures that you
instantly appear alert and the eye area is
smoothed. The oil-free formula cools and
refreshes the skin and is ideal for glasses and
contact lens wearers.

Retail Ref. 5060 15 mil
Cabin Ref.: 5060P 30 ml
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DEEP XPRESS HYDRO MASK

The refreshing gel mask provides dry skin with
instantly visible and long-lasting moisture thanks
to the innovative Hydro Express Complex. For a
radiant, vital complexion. Ideal in combination
with the Hydro Active Gel to treat the causes of
moisture loss.

Retail Ref.: 5090 75 ml
Cabin Ref.: 5090P 200 ml

janssen-cosmetics.com
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SENSITIVE SKIN

BUILDING, STRENGTHENING & PROTECTING
SENSITIVE SKIN

A compromised protective barrier means that external stresses can quickly irritate
sensitive skin, causing it to redden and feel tight. A damaged skin barrier requires
targeted care and is independent of age and skin type. SENSITIVE SKIN is based on
powerful active ingredients specially tailored to the needs of sensitive skin. The highly
effective system care reduces redness, tightness and itching and at the same time
strengthens the skin barrier.

The result: measurably reduced skin sensitivity, more resilient and relaxed skin!

- MAIN ACTIVE INGREDIENTS:
Skin Defense Complex + — Highly active phytocomplex, skin barrier-
\ strengthening, inflammation-reducing, protective
‘\ & o —— Isostearyl isostearate — skin barrier strengthening
] — Sensitive Complex — soothes signs of irritation
- - — (redness, swelling, tightness)
— Saccharide Isomerate — maisturizes skin for up to 72 hours
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SOFT CLEANSING MOUSSE

The delicate pH-neutral cleansing foam gently
and mildly removes dirt and sticky residues
without unnecessary physical or chemical skin
irritation. The particularly mild cleansing action
of the light and airy foam on the skin does not
further stress the sensitive skin barrier. It contains
allantoin, which soothes the skin and reduces
redness.

Retail Ref.: 2000 150 ml
Cabin Ref.: 2000P 150 ml
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SOFT SOOTHING TONIC

The alcohol-free tonic maintains the physiological
pH balance of the skin, removes dirt particles and
gently refreshes. The active ingredient combination
of allantoin and the Sensitive Complex with highly
active plant extracts soothes sensitive skin during
cleansing. Redness, irritation and tightness are
reduced. The tonic is the ideal finish to a thorough
facial cleansing.

Retail Ref.: 2001 200 ml
Cabin Ref.: 2001P 250 ml

INTENSE CALMING LOTION

The lightweight, fast-absorbing 24-hour care
emulsion is suitable for younger, sensitive skin
that prefers a less oily texture. It contains Skin
Defense Complex+ to promote regeneration
and strengthening of the skin barrier as well as
skin resilience. Anti-inflammatory compounds
significantly reduce irritation and improve the
skin's condition.

Retail Ref.: 2010 50 ml
Cabin Ref.: 2010P 150 ml

janssen-cosmetics.com 13
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INTENSE CALMING SERUM

The light moisturizing serum is the ideal additional
care for very sensitive and irritated skin, in
combination with the Intense Calming Lotion or
the Intense Calming Cream. It contains Skin
Defense Calming Complex™ to regenerate and
strengthen the skin's barrier and resilience.
Furthermore, anti-inflammatory agents soothe
irritated skin, alleviate redness and relax the skin.

Retail Ref : 2030 30 ml
Cabin Ref.: 2030P 50 ml
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DAILY COUPEROSE SERUM

The light special care serum is specifically
designed for sensitive skin, which is prone to
redness and spider veins. It is also suitable as an
accompanying treatment for mild
rosacea. It contains Sensitive Complex to
strengthen the skin's capillary system, while the
RSC Neutralizer soothes redness by reducing in
flammation-promoting messengers. At the same
time, it strengthens the skin barrier and intensively
moisturizes the skin.

| Retail  Ref:2033  30ml
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INTENSE CALMING CREAM

The soothing 24-hour care lastingly alleviates the
symptoms of sensitive or irritated skin. It contains
Skin Defense Complex+ to promote regeneration
and strengthening of the skin barrier as well
as skin resilience. Tightness and itching are
effectively relieved, while anti-inflammatory
agents noticeably reduce irritation.

Retail Ref.: 2020 50 ml
Cabin Ref.: 2020P 150 mi

PRO TIP

Depending on the skin condition
the INSTANT SOOTHING OIL or
COUPEROSE FLUID ampoule's can
be used in the Cabin. Combining the
ampoule's with the Collagen Aloe
Vera Dermafleece Mask will deliver
immediate visible success when
treating sensitive skin conditions.
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NEURO SKIN BALM

Special care for neurodermatitis-prone skin
regenerates the compromised barrier, reduces
inflammation and ensures pleasant-feeling skin.
The specially developed agent made from
Mondo grass extract, in combination with the
Skin Defense Complex™, prolongs the remission
of neurodermatitis. The skin is also intensively
moisturized to compensate for its water deficit.

| Retail  Ref:2070 100 mi

Y
AN
e
T A
¥l S
¥ in
=
f ey —
T
N (e | el
Eignoa el |

COMFORT EYE CARE

The fast-absorbing and easy-to-apply eye care
is suitable for the very sensitive eye area, which
is prone to redness. The gentle eye care emulsion
regenerates and strengthens the skin's natural
protective barrier and ensures greater resistance
to external irritation. Dark circles are visibly
reduced thanks to organically grown eyebright
and the eye area looks fresher, smoother and
noticeably more supple.

Retail Ref: 2060 15 mil
Cabin Ref.: 2060P 30 ml

INSTANT SOOTHING MASK

The SOS cream mask for irritated and
acutely stressed skin soothes irritation, red-
ness and tightness and ensures a balanced,
soothed and relaxed complexion. The Skin
Defense Complex™ regenerates and strengthens
the natural protective barrier, at the same time
providing soothing moisture. Applied before
bedtime, the mask provides particularly intensive
care. The ideal overnight mask.

Retail Ref: 2040 75 ml
Cabin Ref.: 2040P 200 ml

janssen-cosmetics.com
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OILY SKIN

DEEP-WORKING CARE FOR BLEMISHED SKIN

Acne and skin blemishes are not a question of age or gender! However, the
needs of mature, blemished skin differ greatly from those of youthful skin.

OILY SKIN takes into account the difference between acne oleosa, typical
of the oily, moist skin condition of more youthful skin, and acne sicca, which
is more typical of mature skin. Highly effective ingredients such as fruit acids,
salicylic acid, anti-sebum substances and MicroSilver BG™ ensure visible
and rapid improvement of the skin's appearance. Skin blemishes are
specifically targeted and the skin appears more balanced, even and
fresh - whatever your age!

MAIN ACTIVE INGREDIENTS:
Equal-Refining Complex —

reduces oily sheen, re

cyte growth,
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PURIFYING CLEANSING GEL

Cleansing gel with panthenol for gentle cleansing
of dryness-prone, blemished skin. The mild
cleansing gel removes dirt and excess sebum and
preserves the skin's moisture content. The mild
gel prevents inflammation, pimples and
blackheads. The skin is ideally prepared for
subsequent care products.

Retail Ref.: 4000 200 ml
Cabin Ref.: 4000P 500 ml
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AHA + BHA CLEANSER

Cleansing emulsion with fruit acids and salicylic
acid for thorough cleansing of oily, blemished
skin. Applied regularly, the skin's appearance
can be significantly improved. The emulsion
ensures clear and pure skin, tightens pores and
is particularly recommended for acne oleosa.

Retail Ref.: 4002 200 ml
Cabin Ref.: 4002P 500 ml
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PURIFYING TONIC

Skin-clearing, pore-tightening tonic with the
Equal Refining Complex for toning after each
cleansing with Purifying Cleansing Gel. The tonic
prevents inflammation, pimples and blackheads
and leaves the skin feeling clean, fresh and soft.
The skin is ideally prepared for subsequent care.

Retail Ref. : 4001 200 ml
Cabin Ref.: 4001P 500 ml
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AHA + BHA EXFOLIATOR

Highly concentrated fruit acid exfoliant for
oily, blemished or acne-prone skin. The formula
combines four fruit acids with pure salicylic acid
to reliably reduce the layers of dead skin cells and
open clogged pores. The exfoliator stimulates cell
renewal and refines the skin structure. The skin
is left with a natural glow.

Retail Ref. : 4007 30 ml
Cabin Ref.: 4007P 50 ml

janssen-cosmetics.com
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ENZYME PEELING POWDER

Gentle facial scrub powder with a keratolytic en-
zyme complex for dryness-prone blemished
skin. The powder foams lightly with water to
clean intensively and gently by dissolving excess
skin flakes. The complexion appears smoother
and silky matt.

Retail Ref. : 4008 50 g
Cabin Ref.: 4008P 100 g
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PURIFYING BHA SERUM

Clarifying active serum with salicylic acid for
blemished skin, which dissolves surface skin
flakes and softens blackheads. The innovative
Equal Refining Complex reduces the skin's oily
sheen and tightens pores. Ideally, the serum is
combined with the Light Mattifying Cream or the
Regulating Retinol Cream to significantly improve
the appearance of blemished skin.

Retail Ref.: 4030 30 ml
Cabin Ref.: 4030P 50 ml
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MICROSILVER BG™ SERUM

MicroSilver BG™ Serum delivers ideal and long
lasting results for spots, blemishes and stress-
related irritations. The high-dosage formula
sustainably improves the skin's appearance and
strikes an optimal balance between effectiveness
and tolerance.

Retail Ref.: 4031 30 ml
Cabin Ref.: 4031P 50 ml
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LIGHT MATTIFYING CREAM

This light 24-hour treatment for oily, blemished
skin with the innovative Equal Refining Complex
and Hyaluronic Acid has been proven to reduce
skin sheen and pore size. The cream gives a silky,
fine complexion, soothes the skin and prevents

redness.
Retail Ref.: 4010 50 ml
Cabin Ref.: 4010P 150 ml
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REGULATING RETINOL CREAM

Rich 24-hour care for mature, dryness-prone
blemished skin with stabilized retinol and the
innovative Equal Refining Complex. Combats
blemishes and promotes natural skin regeneration.
The skin is instantly and intensely moisturized.
The complexion is visibly refined day after day.
Blemishes and fine lines are reduced.

Retail Ref.: 4020 50 ml
Cabin Ref.: 4020P 150 ml
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AHA FACE CREAM

Pleasantly light 24-hour care for oily, blemish-
prone skin. Facial care dissolves dead skin cells
and activates natural skin renewal. Blocked pores,
acommon cause of blackheads and inflammation,
are opened. The light cream absorbs quickly and
is also suitable for mature skin.

Retail Ref. : 4021 50 ml
Cabin Ref.: 4021P 150 ml
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INTENSE CLEARING MASK

The deep-cleaning special mask with the
innovative Equal Refining Complex and kaolin
has been proven to tighten pores and normalize
excess sebum production. Inflammation and
blemishes are reduced and a clear, silky
complexion is promoted.

Retail Ref.: 4040 75 ml
Cabin Ref.: 4040P 200 ml
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COMBINATION SKIN

NORMALIZING COMBINATION SKIN

Combination skin is characterized by the central area, typically forehead, nose and
chin area, having an oily shine and normal or dry areas over the cheeks.

Combination Skin is based on the effective spectrum of rice bran, also known as
inositol. An active ingredient that both provides dry skin areas with intensive moisture
and lastingly mattifies the oily sheen on the forehead, nose and chin. A true all-rounder
that balances the natural skin function and leaves a silky matt complexion.

Inositol — balances the fat content of dry and oily skin areas

| — Red algae extract — moisturizing
\ L Aloe vera — soothing and skin-clearing

( MAIN ACTIVE INGREDIENTS:
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GENTLE CLEANSING POWDER

Powder for thorough and very mild deep
cleansing of combination facial skin. Effortlessly
cleanses even the delicate combination skin from
oil residues and make up and maintains the skin's
own moisture. For a clear, matt appearance,
leaving the skin feeling soft!

Retail Ref.: 6600 100 g
Cabin Ref.: 6600P 100 g
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TINTED BALANCING CREAM

The tinted care cream normalizes and balances
both dry and oily areas of combination skin. The
particularly low lipid content targets and
nourishes combination skin, giving it an even and
gently mattified surface. Combination skin's
natural balance is restored and enlarged pores
are visibly refined.

Retail Ref.: 6611 50 ml
Cabin Ref.: 6611P 100 ml
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BALANCING CREAM

The very lightly textured balancing care cream
normalizes dry and oily areas of combination skin.
It absorbs quickly into the skin and has been
shown to increase moisture. A sugar-like
substance made from rice bran balances the
lipid content of dry and oily skin. For refined pores
and a clear, matt appearance.

Retail Ref.: 6620 50 ml
Cabin Ref.: 6620P 200 ml

janssen-cosmetics.com
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Increased skin pigmentation can have a variety of causes.. These include environmental
factors, a depleted skin repair system and hormonal changes.

FAIR SKIN is based on the latest scientific research into inhibiting melanin formation
and, by cleverly blocking melanin synthesis, leading to lighter, even skin in just four
stages. This is made possible by cleverly combining innovative agents such as organic
UVA and UVB filters, inorganic, microfine titanium dioxide, lipo-amino acids,
hexylresorcinol, vitamin C and a highly effective plant extract.

Hexylresorcinol — s osinas f hat has |

——— SORR Active ingredient complex — inhit

——— Lipo amino acid — skin brightener, blocks a-M¢

The pleasantly scented powder contains pure
vitamin C for effective skin lightening. Mixed with
water to form a creamy foam, plant-based
surfactants dissolve blemishes on the skin's
surface. Dust, make up, cream residues and the
skin's own oils are then easily rinsed off with water.

Retail Ref.: 3300 609
Cabin Ref.: 3300P 100 g

The skin-friendly tonic is indispensable for a
fresh, even complexion. It inhibits the appearance
of dark spots through highly active plant extracts,
promotes an even, invigorated complexion. The
facial toner prepares the skin for effective care
with other FAIR SKIN products.

Retail Ref.: 3301 100 ml
Cabin Ref.: 3301P 500 ml
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Brightening Exfoliator visibly brightens dark skin
and pigmentation flecks. Rounded abrasive
particles reduce irregular dark discolorations.
Citric and glycolic acid also exfoliate the skin at
the same time delivering a two fold exfoliating
effect. Surplus cornified skin cells are removed
along with the excess melanin accumulated within
and the skin leaving skin looking clear and fresh.

Retail Ref.: 3307 50 mi
Cabin Ref.: 3307P 100 ml

janssen-cosmetics.com
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The moisturizing care cream with SPF 20 protects
skin from UVA and UVB rays as well as free
radicals. It inhibits new pigmentation spots from
forming and ensures an immediately visible and
long-term even complexion. Thanks to microfine
white pigments, the skin appears lighter and
flawless immediately after application. Highly
effective hexylresorcinol lightens skin long-term.

Retail Ref.: 3311 50 ml
Cabin Ref.: 3311P 100 ml

Skin-brightening and moisturizing night care for
a flawless, even complexion. The lightweight
formula is perfectly matched to Brightening Day
Protection and ensures that the skin is provided
with ingredients such as hexylresorcinol, a highly
effective skin brightener with anti-aging
properties, even during the night. For supple,
soft and smooth-feeling skin in the morning.

Retail Ref.: 3321 50 ml
Cabin Ref.: 3321P 150 ml

The brightener for daytime: Fair Complexion
Serum contains hexylresorcinol, a highly effective
skin brightener with anti-aging properties. Clinical
studies attest to its strong skin-lightening and
even skin tone benefits. Ideal in combination with
Brightening Day Protection.

Retail Ref.: 3330 30 mi

The innovative serum targets age spots without
lightening the surrounding skin. In addition, it
intensively moisturizes, reduces dryness lines and
protects against premature skin aging. Dark Spot
Perfector contains a complex of garden cress
and soy that both reduces the intensity of existing
age spots and also inhibits new age spots from
forming.

Retail Ref.: 3331 30 ml

The refractive pigments of this light eye cream
instantly conceal dark circles. The innovative
4-in-1 complex visibly and lastingly lessens dark
circles under the eyes, leaving the skin smooth
and youthfully fresh. The delicate texture is
quickly absorbed by the skin. The result: A fresh
and radiant look!

Retail Ref.: 3360 15 ml
Cabin Ref.: 3360P 30 ml
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The unbeatable lightening treatment for an
evenly light complexion. Within 40 days, melanin
production can be inhibited and the skin can be
protected from oxidative stress. The skin's own
repair mechanisms are stimulated and collagen
synthesis is activated. One vial is sufficient for
10 days. Ideal in the evening to supplement
Brightening Night Care.

Retail Ref.: 3370 4 x10ml

Cream pack for radiantly bright skin. During a
short mask break, skin brighteners and
antioxidants are activated. The creamy face
mask also improves cell cohesion and smooths
the skin's surface. The skin's moisture content is
noticeably increased and maintained for many
hours. Healthy radiance quickly returns: The
complexion is evenly smooth and the skin feels
silky soft.

Cabin Ref.: 3340P 150 ml

janssen-cosmetics.com
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DEMANDING SKIN

YOUTHFUL FRESHNESS FOR DEMANDING SKIN

Demanding skin is not a question of age.

There is a sensitive interaction between skin and well-being, so that even at a younger
age a turbulent lifestyle, stress and lack of sleep leave their mark on the skin.

The first lines appear, the skin appears tired and is more susceptible to degeneration. The
skin requires vitalizing care that combats the premature loss of stability and elasticity and
ensures a youthful, fresh appearance. DEMANDING SKIN is the targeted care solution.

MAIN ACTIVE INGREDIENTS:

\ | Qat extract — palpable skin toning
| N | | —————— Yeastextract 1 es wrinkle volume and depth by stimulating anchor
\‘ ( proteins in the dermal-epidermal junction

| | L ‘ — . Vitamin C phosphate — stimul en synthesis, improves skin

| | }7 smoothness, protects against f s, Inhibits melanin formatien

— . Morus alba — antioxidant, inhibits tyrosinase

——— Long- and short-chain hyaluronic acid — intensely moisturizing and
1 plumping
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BRIGHTENING FACE
CLEANSER

Rich cleansing emulsion for demanding skin. It
leaves the skin feeling refreshed and cleanses
perfectly. With mulberry extract and cleansing
agents. The water-soluble formula is easy to apply
and leaves your skin feeling clean and refreshed.

Retail Ref.: 0000 200 ml
Cabin Ref.: 0000P 500 ml
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BRIGHTENING FACE
FRESHENER

Alcohol-free facial tonic for demanding skin. It
refreshes the skin after cleansing with the
Brightening Face Cleanser. With mulberry
extract and glycerin. The tonic stabilizes the
skin's acid mantle and improves the moisture
content of the upper skin layers.

Retail Ref.: 0001 200 ml
Cabin Ref.: 0001P 500 ml

INTENSIVE
FACE SCRUB

Pleasantly stimulating exfoliating cream for
demanding skin. Gently removes skin flakes and
dead skin cells. With crushed peach kernels
and macadamia nut oil. For palpably and visibly
smoothing the skin surface and stimulating the
skin's blood flow.

Retail Ref.: 0007 50 ml
Cabin Ref.: 0007P 200 ml

janssen-cosmetics.com



LIGHT TIGHTENING CREAM

The refreshingly light cream gives the skin new
energy and leaves it feeling silky-smooth. The
combination of Vitality Equalizer and Aloe Vera
soothes the skin and visibly improves elasticity
and resilience. Fast-absorbing and refreshing,
ideal as a make up base.

Retail Ref.: 0015 50 ml
Cabin Ref.: 0015P 150 ml

VITAFORCE C SKIN COMPLEX

Skin care concentrate for preventing and treating
wrinkles and age spots. Long-lasting refreshment
and moisturizing, leaving skin smoother, more
even and more radiant. With vitamin C phosphate,
lemon extract and hyaluronic acid. Applied
together with Vitaforce C Cream, protects even
more effectively against premature skin aging.

Retail Ref.: 0031 30 ml
Cabin Ref.: 0031P 50 ml

VITAFORCE C CREAM

Active skin care cream against wrinkles and age
spots. Refreshes and leaves skin youthfully
smooth and even. Stimulates collagen and
elastin production and protects against free
radicals. With vitamin C phosphate, vitamin E
acetate, hyaluronic acid and lemon extract.
Refreshing and pleasant-smelling, Vitaforce C
has been demonstrated to improve the
appearance of demanding skin.

Retail Ref.: 0022 50 ml
Cabin Ref.: 0022P 200 ml

VITALIZING SKIN REFINER

Vitalizing facial care cream for demanding skin.
The combination of the active super-fruit
ingredients cranberry organic peptide and
camu camu berry extract improves skin
structure, protects against free radicals and
ensures an even complexion. The Skin Refiner
intensively moisturizes and preserves,
strengthens the skin's protective barrier and
improves its luminosity.

Retail Ref.: 0013 50 ml
Cabin Ref.: 0013P 150 ml
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PRO-LIFT CREAM

Rich and regenerating facial care cream for
demanding skin. The combination of the active
superfruit ingredients cranberry bio peptide and
rambutan supports skin renewal while
simultaneously reducing first lines and wrinkles.
The cream assists nighttime skin regeneration,
strengthens the skin barrier and reduces
transepidermal water loss.

Retail Ref.: 0023 50 ml
Cabin Ref.: 0023P 200 ml
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SMOOTH+LIFT EYE CREAM

Multi-active eye care for demanding skin. With
cranberry organic peptide as well as high-quality
lipids and moisturizers. Smooth + Lift Eye Cream's
silky texture absorbs quickly and ensures a firmer
and smoother eye area. Soft Focus pigments
instantly make the skin appear more even. Fine
lines and wrinkles are concealed and the eye area
is given a silky matt finish.

Retail Ref.: 0063 15 ml
Cabin Ref.: 0063P 30 ml

janssen-cosmetics.com
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RICH ENERGY MASK

Rich cream mask for demanding skin. For visibly
smoother skin and an improved complexion.
With an extract of apple stem cells, vitamin A
palmitate and vitamin E acetate, as well as
hyaluronic acid and ISIS. The mask soothes
stressed skin, promotes epidermal regeneration
and protects against premature aging.

Retail Ref.: 0041 50 ml
Cabin Ref.: 0041P 200 ml
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RETINOL LIFT

Silver shimmering care capsules with retinol and
vitamin E acetate for intensive skin regeneration.
Retinol Lift visibly reduces lines and wrinkles,
leaving a youthful glow. The formula is free of
fragrances, silicones and preservatives and is very
well tolerated.

Retail Ref.: 0024 50 pcs.
Cabin Ref.: 0024P 150 pcs.

MEDIUM

OPTIMAL TINTED
COMPLEXION CREAM

Tinted day protection cream with SPF 10 for
demanding skin. Provides a fresh, youthful
complexion. With a moisture complex derived
from natural sugars. The cream mattifies and
gives a natural-looking complexion at the same
time. It is easy to apply and maintains the skin's
natural radiance throughout the day.

Retail Ref.: 0011 50 ml
Cabin Ref.: 0011P 100 ml

'JA.NE

LAIIL]

. JANBSEN
[ L 11N =i
Pl Jmuﬁ_m—'—

st T 1 (00

FIRMING NECK &
DECOLLETE CREAM

Neck and décolleté lifting cream for demanding
skin. Palpable toning and visible smoothing make
the skin look younger. With oat extract, yeast
extract and hyaluronic acid. The lifting neck
cream is rich and yet light in consistency. It
increases the elasticity and resilience of the neck
skin and firms its structure.

Retail Ref.: 0071 50 ml
Cabin Ref.: 0071P 150 ml
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YOUTHFUL FRESHNESS FOR DEMANDING SKIN
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MATURE SKIN

THE ANTI-A

Mature Skin is the exclusive anti-aging line, based on powerful and innovative active
ingredient combinations. The systemic care has been specially developed for the needs
of mature skin and leaves no sign of skin aging overlooked.

Whether wrinkles, dull skin, loss of elasticity or pigmentation spots: MATURE SKIN
activates the skin's natural renewal process and conceals small blemishes. Perfect
formulations, state-of-the-art technologies, unique textures and a delicate fragrance
make MATURE SKIN an absolute anti-aging care experience. For a youthfully fresh
and radiant complexion as well as firmer, more even and smoother skin!

MAIN ACTIVE INGREDIENTS:
CRC (Cellular Regeneration Complex) — reduces wrinkles, tone
turizes, improves radiance

- Alpine rose plant stem cells — sirengthen the skin, make the skir
ore resistant to environmenta S

ESP (elastin-stimulating peptides) — stin
n the f strengthen conn 3
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The luxurious cleansing balm gently and
thoroughly cleanses the skin of make up, sebum
and dirt particles. The silky, delicate cream gel
forms a rich oil when massaged into dry skin and
becomes a milky emulsion when washed off with
water. Raspberry stem cell extract and vitamin
E lend their antioxidant properties to the cleansing
balm and protect the skin from drying out.

Retail Ref.: 1100 50 ml
Cabin Ref.: 1100P 100 ml
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The luxurious, shimmering gold cleansing oil is
particularly suitable for dry, mature skin. The gentle
cleansing thoroughly removes dust and dirt
particles, as well as make up and waterproof eye
make up, without compromising the skin's natural
protective barrier. Precious natural oils intensively
nourish the skin during cleansing. The tightness
and dryness vanishes leaving a radiantly glowing
pure skin.

Retail Ref.: 1102 100 ml
Cabin Ref.: 1102P 100 ml
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The alcohol-free, mild, micelle-based facial tonic
gently and thoroughly removes the last traces of
make up and cleansing products. While the tonic
refreshes and moisturizes the skin, it regenerates
and stabilizes the acid mantle. The tonic improves
the skin's receptiveness to subsequent care
products and forms the ideal finish for facial
cleansing.

Retail Ref.: 1101 200 ml
Cabin Ref.: 1101P 500 ml

Enzyme peeling gel gently removes irregularly
hardened and dead skin cells without physical
irritation. It contains enzymes that help break
down proteins between the uppermost skin cells,
gently exfoliating. Application promotes the new,
healthy skin cell formation. Regular use makes
the skin more receptive to subsequent care
products.

Retail Ref.: 1107 50 mi
Cabin Ref.: 1107P 150 ml

janssen-cosmetics.com
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AGE PERFECTING SERUM

The care concentrate visibly improves skin
structure and firmness and gives the skin
luminosity as well as a particularly fresh, youthful
appearance. The Cellular Regeneration Complex
ensures comprehensive regeneration of mature
skin and strengthens skin structure. Wrinkles are
visibly reduced and the skin toned. Vitamins C
and E protect the skin from free radicals and
prevent premature, light-induced skin aging.

Retail Ref.: 1130 30 ml
Cabin Ref.: 1130P 50 ml

NIGHT RECOVERY SERUM

The regenerating anti-aging serum supports the
skin's nighttime repair mechanism and delivers
visibly more beautiful skin in the morning. The
Cellular  Regeneration Complex ensures
comprehensive skin regeneration and strengthens
skin structure. Wrinkles are visibly reduced and
the skin toned. Silk acacia extract reduces signs
of fatigue. Fine lines and wrinkles are visibly
reduced.

| Retail ~ Ref.: 1131 3oml

INSTANT LIFT SERUM

The instant lifting serum gives the skin refreshed
radiance within minutes. Skin appears plumped,
smoother, more elastic and firmer. Highly
concentrated marine collagen instantly and visibly
tones skin and provides it with soothing moisture.
Wrinkles are visibly reduced, while the skin
regains its firmness.

Retail Ref.: 1190 30 ml
Cabin Ref.: 1190P 50 ml

PERFECT LIFT CREAM

The firming anti-aging care with Cellular
Regeneration Complex is the perfect facial care
for more toned skin and a fresher complexion.
Cellular Regeneration Complex's powerful active
ingredients promote holistic regeneration of
mature skin and strengthen its structure. Wrinkles
are visibly reduced and the skin noticeably toned.

Retail Ref.: 1110 50 ml
Cabin Ref.: 1110P 150 ml

RICH RECOVERY CREAM

The rich, revitalizing anti-aging care is ideal for
mature skin that has lost density, barrier
properties and resistance. The water-in-oil
emulsion lays a protective film on the skin to
assist its barrier properties. The Cellular
Regeneration Complex ensures comprehensive
skin regeneration and strengthens skin structure.

Retail Ref.: 1120 50 ml
Cabin Ref.: 1120P 200 ml

SKIN CONTOUR CREAM

The rich, structural care cream strengthens and
tones skin in need of regeneration from within.
Peptides stimulate elastin production, strengthen
connective tissue structure and lift facial contours.
The anti-inflammatory and antioxidant properties
of highly active SORR plant extract combat
melanin buildup and skin redness, resulting in a
more even, radiant complexion.

Retail Ref.: 1117 50 ml
Cabin Ref.: 1117P 150 ml

janssen-cosmetics.com
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TRI-CARE EYE CREAM

The toning 3-way eye care specifically fights age
wrinkles and signs of stress and fatigue around
the eye. Vitamin A palmitate stimulates cell
activity and the skin's renewal process. The
Cellular Regeneration Complex ensures
comprehensive skin regeneration. Wrinkles are
visibly reduced and the skin structure is

strengthened.
| Retail  Ref.: 1160 15 m
| Cabin  Ref:1160P  30ml

CERAMIDE PROTECTION

The capsules nourish intensively, giving toned,
radiant and even skin. The silky, fast-absorbing
oil combines ceramides and pro-vitamin C to
improve skin texture, lighten age spots and leave
skin looking more youthful. The precisely
measured single dose capsules are especially
convenient and hygienic. Encapsulation
guarantees content freshness and effectiveness.

I Retail Ref.: 1171 30 capsules
| Cabin  Ref:1171P 90 capsules

REJUVENATING MASK

The highly effective, regenerating cream mask is
particularly suitable for mature, dry skin, with
diminished regenerative capacity and elasticity.
The powerful Cellular Regeneration Complex
mask soothes, relaxes and revitalizes dull, tired
skin in just a few minutes. Wrinkles are visibly
reduced and the skin toned.

| Retail  Ref.: 1140 50 ml
| Cabin  Ref:1140P 200 ml
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PLATINUM CARE

LUXURY MEETS PERFECTION

Platinum, one of the rarest and most exclusive raw materials on earth, represents extraordinary
luxury and pure elegance. In the exclusive PLATINUM CARE range, this noble material
has been processed in combination with other high-quality anti-aging agents.

The unique Platinum MP complex consists of three components: finely dispersed colloidal
platinum, high-tech Matrixyl™ Synthe'6™ peptide and silk acacia extract.

Platinum smooths and mattifies the skin's surface and instantly improves its feel. The skin
instantly looks refreshed and relaxed! The high-tech Matrixyl™ Synthe'6™ peptide has
extraordinary wrinkle-filling properties. The skin profile is visibly smoothed, wrinkles are
plumped from within and the skin tissue is sustainably restored. Multi-active silk acacia
extract also reduces signs of fatigue such as dark circles, swelling and stressed facial
features — for a wonderfully youthful appearance! PLATINUM CARE is pure luxury for the
skin and opens a new era in anti-aging care!

MAIN ACTIVE INGREDIENTS:

> Platinum MP Complex — e improvement in skin feel, lines and

wrinkles are hed, h gns of skin fatigue

Gatulin® Expression — reduces the intensity of facial muscle contractio

. relaxing facial wrinkles

— . Instensyl® — instantly palpable and visible to

The premium anti-aging day cream supplies the skin all day with
highly active anti-aging ingredients. The exclusive Platinum-MP
complex has been shown to improve skin structure, increase its
elasticity and give it a youthful radiance. Lines and wrinkles are
reduced and skin moisture is optimized. PLATINUM CARE Day Cream
also contains mango butter, for a nourishing and delicate protective
film on the skin, vitamin E acetate to neutralize free radicals, as well
as moisturizing short- and long-chain hyaluronic acids.

Retail Ref.: 1210 50 ml
Cabin Ref.: 1210P 100 ml

The premium anti-aging night care supports cellular regeneration
processes that are especially active during the night. The Platinum
MP complex has exceptional wrinkle filling properties, the skin profile
is visibly smoothed, wrinkles plumped from withing and skin tissue
sustainably restored. PLATINUM CARE Night Cream contains arich
lipid complex of shea and mango butter as well as macadamia nut
oil. This provides a nourishing protective film and assists the
epidermal corneal barrier. Vitamin E neutralizes free radicals, while
short- and long-chain hyaluronic acids provide beneficial moisture.

Retail Ref.: 1220 50 ml
Cabin Ref.: 1220P 100 ml

The toning PLATINUM CARE Effect Serum instantly gives skin
noticeably more smoothness and a wonderfully youthful radiance.
The ultra-light luxury formulais based on, among other things, herbal
Gatuline® Expression. The extract reduces the intensity of facial
muscle contraction and relaxes the skin, significantly reducing
existing facial wrinkles. The vegetable polymer Instensyl® is also
an important component of the effective anti-aging serum. Its three-
dimensional molecular structure instantly tones the skin. Colloidal
platinum also improves the skin's feel.

Retail Ref.: 1230 30 ml
Cabin Ref.: 1213P 50 ml

janssen-cosmetics.com
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The luxury eye cream makes tired eyes shine! It supplies the eye
area with highly active anti-aging ingredients around the clock. The
innovative Platinum MP complex provides comprehensive
improvement in skin structure and significantly more elasticity.
Crow's feet appear reduced and collagen fibres damaged by
glycation are repaired and protected. Sensitive Complex increases
skin microcirculation and combats dark eye shadows and swelling.

Retail Ref.: 1260 15 ml
Cabin Ref.: 1260P 60 mi

The highly concentrated premium ampoule instantly compensates
for signs of skin fatigue. The specially developed fluid with precious
silk acacia extract, Matrixy™ Synthe ‘6™ and hyaluronic acid
intensively moisturizes the skin, giving it a fresher, more vital
appearance. Signs of fatigue are reduced, the skin appears toned
and wonderfully recovered.

Retail Ref.: 1290 7x2ml
Cabin Ref.: 1290P 25 x 2 ml

Three coordinated premium preparations for daily use in one box:

e Day Cream: Premium daytime care for a more youthful and toned
appearance.

¢ Night Cream: Premium nighttime care to promote nightly skin
regeneration and a restored complexion in the morning.

¢ Eye Cream: Premium anti-aging eye care for a smoothed, well-
cared-for eye area with youthful radiance.

Retail Ref.: 1299
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ALL SKIN NEEDS

INDIVIDUAL COMPLEMENTARY CARE
FOR EVERY SKIN TYPE

Skin condition is as individual as the person inside it. Careful skin
diagnosis should therefore be the beginning of any successful
cosmetic treatment. This often identifies skin needs, among other
things, which are independent of skin type. They indicate skin
conditions requiring special attention and special care products.
All Skin Needs includes selected preparations that suit every skin
and can complement daily care regardless of specific skin type.
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FACE GUARD ADVANCED

Innovative sunscreen concentrate with SPF 30 as
a day care supplement against premature, light-
induced skin aging. Contains photostable UVA
and UVB filters, the cell protection agent Ectoin®,
effectively protecting against infrared radiation.
The light emulsion is suitable for every skin type
and can be combined with any day care. This
means that every care is also reliably protected
against UV radiation and environmental stress.

Retail Ref.: 2832 30 ml
Cabin Ref.: 2832P 50 ml
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SCAR CREAM

This herbal cream is ideal for treating acne scars.
Used as needed several times a day, the scar
cream helps heal wounds. The skin becomes
noticeably more supple and elastic. New con-
nective tissue fibre formation is stimulated.

| Retail  Ref.: 2400 75 ml
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SKIN RESURFACING BALM

The soothing herbal cream for irritated skin is
particularly suitable after intensive exfoliation,
dermal abrasion and laser treatments. Skin
Resurfacing Balm soothes and cools irritated
skin. The smooth cream can also be applied
several times a day as 24-hour care.

| Retail  Ref. 2300 75 ml
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DETOX CREAM

DETOX CREAM supports the cells' own
detoxification systems with highly effective detox
agents and prevents cell oxidation damage. The
rich texture with a 31% lipid content is ideal
for dryness-prone skin. Two innovative active
ingredients from yeast and avocado have been
shown to increase cell activity. Vitamin C
isopalmitate and vitamin E acetate protect the
skin from oxidation stress.

Retail Ref.: 2910 50 ml
Cabin Ref.: 2910P 200 ml
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AZELAIC ACID SERUM

The skin-refining leave-on peeling serum
brightens, tones and lightly exfoliates. The
combination of azelaic acid and azelaic acid
derivatives helps to refine the skin's surface and
achieve an even tone. The fast-absorbing, non-
greasy gel formulation is well tolerated by all skin
types and can be used during pregnancy.

Retail Ref.: 82701 30 ml
Cabin Ref.: 82701P 50 ml
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TRANEXAMIC ACID SERUM

The brightening and skin-improving leave-on
serum helps to significantly reduce skin
discoloration, pigmentation spots, acne scars and
rosacea. The serum's effective and gentle
formulation helps to visibly reduce skin
discoloration, including dark spots caused by sun
damage. Visibly reducing redness and
discoloration makes the complexion appear more

even.
Retail Ref.: 82702 30 ml
Cabin Ref.: 82702P 50 ml

PROBIOTICS
PRO-IMMUNE SERUM

Pro-Immune Serum stabilizes the skin's own
immune cells, strengthens its microbiome and
protects against digital skin aging. The natural
slightly acidic protective barrier function of the
skin is restored and the skin becomes more
resistant to environmental stresses.

Retail Ref.: 2631 30 ml
Cabin Ref.: 2631P 50 ml

PROBIOTICS
ANTI-POLLUTION CREAM

The anti-pollution cream strengthens the skin's
microbiome, protects against digital skin aging
and negative environmental influences. The
natural slightly acidic protective barrier function
of the skin is restored and the skin becomes
more resistant.

Retail Ref.: 2621 50 ml
Cabin Ref.: 2621P 150 ml

MARINE COLLAGEN CREAM

The toning anti-aging cream with marine collagen
lifts palpably and visibly. The rich formula helps
the skin to triple its natural collagen content and
makes it appear more youthful, plump and toned.
Marine Collagen Cream is rich in consistency and
absorbs quickly into the skin. It has an elegant
fragrance and leaves the skin feeling silky smooth.

Retail Ref.: 2610 50 ml
Cabin Ref.: 2610P 150 ml

CAVIAR LUXURY CREAM

Rich anti-aging care with caviar extract. For an
exceptionally smoothing and regenerating
luxury experience. The skin regains volume,
lines and wrinkles appear plumped. The skin's
natural regeneration is strengthened and

enhanced.
Retail Ref.: 2600 50 ml
Cabin Ref.: 2600P 150 ml
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EPIGENETIC SERUM

Deep-working serum to preserve the skin's
youthfulness. With an anti-aging agent from
calendula flowers that reduces environmental
epigenetic changes in skin cells and improves
their vitality and resistance to stress.

Retail Ref.: 2931 10 ml
Cabin Ref.: 2931P 15 ml
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RETINOL LIFT SERUM

Effective and regenerating anti-aging serum with
collagen-stimulating retinol. It stimulates collagen
synthesis, making wrinkles virtually disappear. It
lastingly improves age and pigmentation spot
appearance, helps restore a youthful appearance
and leaves a rosy fresh complexion.

Retail Ref.: 82632 30 ml
Cabin Ref.: 82632P 50 ml

janssen-cosmetics.com
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MAGIC GLOW SERUM

The Magic Glow Serum unfolds instantly after
applying on the skin. It provides a youthful glow
and the freshness kick when you're on the go.
Magic Glow Serum can be used as an individual
moisturizer, or combines perfectly with
Sensational Glow Cream.

Retail Ref.: 2630 30 ml
Cabin Ref.: 2630P 50 ml

SENSATIONAL GLOW CREAM

The cream is an innovative 24-hour care that
gives the skin a natural, youthfully fresh and long-
lasting glow when used regularly. The intensively
moisturizing beauty formula contains 2-fold
hyaluronic acid and soft focus pigments for
instantly improved skin appearance. An algae
extract from the Indian Ocean lastingly improves
the skin's radiance.

Retail Ref.: 2620 50 ml
Cabin Ref.: 2620P 100 ml
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HYALURON LIFT EYE PADS

Hyaluron Lift Eye Pads are ready-to-use with
instant effect and the SOS solution to intensively
moisturize around tired-looking eyes and visibly
smooth out fine lines and wrinkles. At the same
time, puffiness and dark eye shadows are visibly
reduced — for a fresh, alert appearance.

Retail Ref.: 82661 3 pcs.
Cabin Ref.: 82661P 10 pcs.

IRRESISTIBLE EYE ELIXIR

The cooling eye roll-on intensively moisturizes
skin, reduces signs of fatigue and provides an
invigorating kick of freshness around the eye. The
roll-on revitalizes, reduces swelling and smooths
wrinkles. Non-greasy, ideal for on the go.

| Retail  Ref.: 2660 15 ml
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GOODNIGHT LIP MASK

Smoothing overnight mask for supple, full lips.
Goodnight Lip Mask contains precious vegetable
lipids that melt into the lips when applied to form
a silky protective film. Intensive nighttime care
soothes dry and brittle lip skin, regenerates the
moisture balance and increases lip volume.

| Retail  Ref.: 2501 15 ml

GOODNIGHT HAND MASK

The rich formula nourishes stressed and dry
hands with a mix of moisturizing and soothing
ingredients. The result is supple, tender hands
overnight. The regenerating formula gives nails
new firmness and elasticity, strengthens their
structure and nourishes the cuticle.

| Retail  Ref.: 2502 75 ml

janssen-cosmetics.com
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AMPOULES

OUR SMALL GREAT MIRACLES

Two milliliters that pack a punch - for the exceptional care ritual
at the institute and at home!

JANSSEN COSMETICS ampoules feature an extraordinary interplay
of nature and science - perfectly tailored to every skin need and
individually created for every skin type. The high-dose fluids contain
a unique combination of ingredients carefully selected to achieve
instantly visible and impressive long-term results.

scan me
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CHILL - cBD CALMING FLUID

The perfect chill-out for your skin! CBD Calming
Fluid is the intensive treatment for soothing skin.
The rich formula with CBD oil soothes skin
irritations and redness and strengthens the skin's
resistance. CBD oil is ideal for stressed skin due
to its anti-irritant properties. Truffle of the North,
an innovative mushroom extract, blocks pain
receptors and lessens skin irritability. Combined
hyaluronic acid and aloe vera also supply
beneficial moisture.

Retail Ref.: 83403 7x2ml
Cabin Ref.: 83403P 25 x 2 ml
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RESET - BI-PHASE SKIN RECOVERY

Two phases for intensive skin regeneration! Bi-
Phase Skin Recovery strengthens the skin's
natural barrier, leaving it glowing and well rested.
The rich 2-phase vial pampers the skin with a lipid
phase of precious flower and vegetable oils as
well as a hydrophase of hyaluron and bush clover
extract, which reduces signs of tired skin. The
skin is given a soothing "reset", and the delicate
lavender scent relaxes and calms.

Retail Ref.: 83402 7x2ml
Cabin Ref.: 83402P 25 x 2 ml
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GLAZE - RADIANT SKIN FLUID

With Glaze, a youthfully fresh glow is guaranteed!
If the skin looks tired and dull, it needs a fresh,
instantly effective treatment. Radiant Skin Fluid
leaves the complexion exceptionally radiant. An
algae extract from the Indian Ocean has been
shown to improve the skin's radiance. Peony
extract delivers more even and lighter-looking skin.
2-part hyaluron infuses the skin, reducing lines
and wrinkles. For smooth skin and a natural glow!

Retail Ref.: 83401 7x2ml
Cabin Ref.: 83401P 25 x 2 ml
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ACTIVATE - MARINE COLLAGEN FLUID

Toning anti-aging booster! In no time, the
marine collagen fluid palpably and visibly lifts.
The high-dose concentrate delivers exceptional
toning from the very first application. Marine
collagen lies like a second skin surface, binding
natural moisture and concealing fine lines and
wrinkles in the blink of an eye. Pomegranate
extract and hyaluronic acid plump the skin to
make it appear more youthful.

Retail Ref.: 1993 7x2ml
Cabin Ref.: 1939P 25 x 2 ml

janssen-cosmetics.com
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AWAKE - EYEFLASH FLUID

The intensive treatment for radiant eyes in the
morning! Eye Flash Fluid reduces puffiness and
instantly smooths dryness lines and the sensitive
skin around the eyes. The highly effective serum
contains a combination of short- and long-chain
hyaluronic acid for visible lifting. The Matrixyl
3000 peptide complex also aids collagen
synthesis. Skin elasticity and resilience are
improved. For refreshed and radiant eyes.

Retail Ref.: 1900 7x1.5ml
Cabin Ref.: 1900P 25 x 1.5 ml
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MOISTURE - HYALURON FLUID

The booster for perfectly moisturized skin!
Air-conditioning, heat, cold and too little hydration
dry the skin. As a result, the skin tightens and
lines and wrinkles appear, regardless of age.
Hyaluronic fluid provides thirsty skin with lasting
moisture. Long- and short-chain hyaluronic acids
moisturize, reduce dryness lines and leave the
complexion looking rosy and fresh!

Retail Ref.: 1951 7x2ml
Cabin Ref.: 1951P 25 x 2 ml
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INSTANT SOOTHING OIL

Highly effective SOS helper to instantly soothe
skin and strengthen the skin barrier. Instant
Soothing Oil is an oil-rich concentrate for
particularly dry, sensitive skin. A highly active
phytocomplex of blackcurrant seed oil, balloon
vine and sunflower oil has regenerative properties
and reduces allergic reactions. The selected
combination of ISIS, squalane, macadamia nut
oil and calendula extract reduces inflammation
and nourishes the skin smoothly and softly.

Retail Ref.: 1912 7x2ml
Cabin Ref.: 1912P 25 x 2 ml

PURIFY - petox FLUID

The vitality cure to stimulate the skin's own deto-
xification powers. Stress, hustle and bustle and
increased UV exposure overwhelm the skin's na-
tural cell cleansing. Detox Fluid aids the skin's
own elimination of damaged cells to counteract
a tired, worn complexion. Highly active peptides
derived from avocado as well as yeast extract and
hyaluronic acid freshen and revitalize the skin.
Age spots, lines and wrinkles are softened and
the skin receives youthful, even radiance.

Retail Ref.: 1929 7x2ml
Cabin Ref.: 1929P 25 x 2 ml
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REFINING - RETINOL FLUID

The skin-refining intensive treatment impresses
with its anti-aging properties. Refining Retinol
Fluid targets blemishes and stimulates collagen
production and cell renewal. The skin glows and
is palpably toned. Deep-acting, encapsulated
retinol delivers youthful radiance. The innovative
Equal Refining Complex reduces oily sheen and
pore size for an even complexion. Boosters such
as hyaluronic acid moisturize intensively.

Retail Ref.: 1942 7x2ml
Cabin Ref.: 1942P 25 x 2 ml

VITALIZE - SUPERFRUIT FLUID

Superfruit Fluid delivers concentrated vitamin
power for maximum vitality and freshness! The
vial with fruity active vitamin C and a selected
superfruit complex softens fine lines and wrinkles,
protects the skin from premature aging and leaves
the complexion rosy-fresh. With a vitamin C
derivative and an antioxidant fruit extract of
blueberry, kiwi, lime, goji berry and pomegranate,
Superfruit Fluid is the power formula for smoother
and visibly refreshed skin.

Retail Ref.: 1956 7x2ml
Cabin Ref.: 1956P 25 x 2 ml

-
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LIFTING - ANTI-WRINKLE BOOSTER

Anti-Wrinkle Booster is the non-invasive Botox
alternative in vial form! The tiny miracle is suitable
for every skin type and provides a maximum
of skin-smoothing anti-wrinkle ingredients.
Innovative active ingredients derived from South
American paracress reduce facial wrinkles together
with a biopolymer from the cassava root noticeably
tones the skin. Hyaluronic acid hydrates and
plumps the skin from within. Lines and wrinkles
are reduced and skin elasticity is increased.

Retail Ref.: 1992 7x2ml
Cabin Ref.: 1992P 25 x 2 ml

h, — N

il -

FLAWLESS - skiN CONTOUR FLUID

The skin toning power fluid! Skin Contour Fluid
specifically combats the loss of skin elasticity
and gives it more resilience and firmness. Elastin-
stimulating peptides visibly lift the facial contour
of mature skin. A highly active plant extract of
Sigesbeckia orientalis and Rabdosia rubescens
is antioxidizing and also targets pigment
disorders and age spots. Skin is plumped from
within and the complexion appears much more
even and visibly smoothed.

Retail Ref.: 1917 7x2ml
Cabin Ref.: 1917P 25 x 2 ml
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ENERGY - cAVIAR EXTRACT

The energizing intensive treatment for a vital
complexion! The highly concentrated, regenerating
fluid allows tired, stressed skin to breathe again
and gives it new vitality. Selected ingredients such
as caviar extract, hyaluronic acid and a marine
plankton extract stimulate natural cell and skin
regeneration, combat premature skin aging and
provide a rosy-fresh and radiant complexion.

Retail Ref.: 1991 7x2ml
Cabin Ref.: 1991P 25 x 2 ml
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INTENSE - STEM CELL FLUID

New strength and freshness for skin in need of
regeneration! With age, cells lose their ability to
divide. Negative influences such as UV radiation
further reduce stem cells' reproductive capacity.
Stem Cell Fluid contains the stem cell extract of
a particularly robust apple variety. Protecting and
strengthening skin cells prolongs their life cycle
and the skin is guarded against premature aging.
Hyaluronic acid also moisturizes and smooths
the skin.

Retail Ref.: 1995 7x2ml
Cabin Ref.: 1995P 25 x 2 ml
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EVENLY - MELAFADIN FLUID

The special skin brightening concentrate! Melafadin
fluid hinders melanin synthesis at its origin. Regular
use of Melafadin Fluid in combination with other
cosmeceuticals brightens skin and fades pigment
spots. The combination of lipo amino acid, vitamin
C phosphate and a highly active plant extract
blocks melanin maturation and uptake into corneal
layer cells. Long-chain hyaluronic acid moisturizes
intensively and smooths the skin.

Retail Ref.: 1981 7x2ml
Cabin Ref.: 1981P 25 x 2 ml

JANGIEN
COEMETICS

COUPEROSE FLUID

Characteristics of couperose-prone skin are
redness, dryness and sensitivity. Couperose
Fluid contains active ingredients that have been
shown to relieve these symptoms. Sensitive
Complex strengthens the skin's capillary system
and reduces redness. Allantoin soothes the skin.
The result: The appearance of couperose is
reduced and vascular elasticity is enhanced. Red
veins appear reduced.

| cabin  Ref:1o22P  25x2ml

PRO TIP
The exclusive JANSSEN COSMETICS vial booster treatment.

The diverse range of ampoules from JANSSEN COSMETICS puts tailor-made, fast beautifiers
at your fingertips for all your customers' skin needs. The vial booster treatment starts right
here and creates an unbeatable wow effect in the studio.

Our experts have developed 5 individual treatment plans. These perfectly combine active
ingredients for every skin need in an ideally coordinated sequence. Your customers will be
thrilled by the instantly visible and palpable results! To maintain and improve the care effect
over the long term, we recommend a 14-day vial vitality treatment at home.

Y BOOSTER CURE« "TREATMENT

CLEANSING PEELING HYALURON ACTIVE ANTI-WRINKLE FINISHING
FLUID INGREDIENT BOOSTER CARE
BOOSTER
Skin specific Skin Refining Skin-specific

Enzyme Peel I | +
_— Face Guard

! Advanced
i f

Crush the 3 ampoules that
match your client's skin
condition.

*Note: Ampoules containing oil are not suitable for the booster treatment.
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MAKE UP

PERFECT RADIANCE AND EVEN SKIN PROFILE

JANSSEN COSMETICS' make up products achieve outstanding esthetic
results and at the same time ensure a smooth and supple complexion
thanks to selected ingredients. The make up range perfectly complements
the skin-specific total care and provides natural tint and care for the skin.

‘ MAIN ACTIVE INGREDIENTS:
\ — Hyaluronic acid — moisturizes

Vitamin C derivative — antioxidant, free radical
protection

— Sodium lauroyl glutamate and lysine — pigment
— ating on amino acids, guaranteec

00 Porcelain
01 Warm Ivory
02 Honey

NEW
03 Almond

PERFECT RADIANCE MAKE UP

Perfect Radiance Make Up is a natural-looking
make up with UV protection (SPF 15). The light,
non-greasy texture with medium coverage melts
into the skin and ensures an even , radiantly
beautiful complexion from morning to night.
Perfect Radiance Make Up is the perfect
combination of tinting and care. Essential anti-
aging ingredients such as hyaluronic acid
moisturize and smoothe wrinkles.

| Retail  Ref:8700.00-03  30ml
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PERFECT COVER CREAM

Special camouflage cream with high opacity and a
wide range of use for acne, scars, birthmarks,
pigment spots, redness, freckles, red and varicose
veins. Also suitable for special occasions, such as
photo shoots and bridal make up. Available in five
different shades from light to dark. To perfectly
adapt to the respective skin tone, individual shades
can be mixed at any time.

I Retail Ref.: C-840.01 - 05 5ml
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PERFECT POWDER FIXING

A special fixing powder that enhances the effec-
tiveness of the camouflage perfect cover cream,
making is virtually wipe-proof and water resis-
tant. This makeup is resilient against rain and
wind, and can even withstand showering or
swimming in the sea.

| Retail  Ref.: C-841 30 ml

EYE MAKE UP REMOVER

Oil-free cleansing gel for every skin type for
thorough and gentle removal of eye and lip make
up. Removes even waterproof make-up and is
also recommended for false eyelash wearers.

Retail Ref.: 8800 100 ml
Cabin Ref.: 8800P 200 ml
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MEN

PRESTIGE CARE FOR HIM

MEN is the prestige skincare range for him and impresses with powerful,
effective and easy to use products that visibly and palpably improve the

skin's appearance.

To meet the special requirements of men's skin, the JANSSEN COSMETICS
research laboratories have developed first-class active ingredients, perfectly
combined with exclusive formulations. Well-groomed, vital and resistant skin

is guaranteed.

MAIN ACTIVE INGREDIENTS:

Specimen — anti-aging

reduces
19INg

Men's SuperMoist — contains co

ural moisturizer; reduces d
| Men's Eye Perfecting Complex — powerful 4-in-1 complex
" reduces dark ¢ es, fine lines

and wrinkles
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PURIFYING WASH + SHAVE

Practical washing and shaving gel for men.
Lathering with warm water creates a luxuriously
creamy foam ideal for thorough cleaning and/or
shaving. The special 2-in-1 formula with
D-panthenol relieves irritation and leaves skin
feeling fresh and relaxed.

| Retail  Ref. 8600 75 ml

ACTIVE SHOWER GEL

The revitalizing formula gently yet thoroughly
cleanses the skin and hair, leaving you with
a fantastic fresh feeling. Thanks to mild coconut
and sugar surfactants, Active Shower Gel
cleanses especially gently and protects skin
from drying out. Right after use, skin and hair
appear supple, conditioned and fresh.

| Retail  Ref:86070  200ml
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24/7 SKIN ENERGIZER

Activating anti-aging cream for men's mature
skin. It absorbs quickly, provides maximum
moisture, reduces lines and wrinkles and protect
against harmful environmental stresses — for skin
that feels fresh and nourished. The innovative
formula contains Men's SuperMoist, an agent
specially developed for men's skin for instant and
long-lasting moisture. A must for a good start
to the day.

| Retail Rt 8620 50 mi
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CALMING HYDRO GEL

The moisturizing cream gel combines the benefits
of a light care cream with the soothing feeling of
an after shave gel. The intensely moisturizing
formula absorbs quickly and leaves skin feeling
fresh. Men's SuperMoist stimulates moisture
retention, increasing both smoothness and
hydration of male skin.

| Retail  Ref. 8610 50 m

janssen-cosmetics.com
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ENERGIZING EYE ROLL-ON

The refreshing Energizing Eye Roll-On instantly
tackles signs of fatigue. The cooling massage
ball applies the powerful formula directly to the
skin. SPECIMEN, a 100% natural anti-aging
agent specially developed for men from the
leaves of the South African baobab tree, aids the
skin's elasticity and firmness, visibly reducing
wrinkles and puffiness.

| Retail  Ref.: 8660 15 ml

LONG LASTING DEODORANT

Alcohol-free deodorant stick with a mild spicy
scent. Extremely skin-friendly and effective.
Long-lasting freshness from morning to night.

| Retail  Ref.: 8678 309

PRESTIGE CARE FOR HIM

janssen-cosmetics.com
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SUN

SUN PROTECTION AND ANTI-AGING

JANSSEN COSMETICS SUN offers comprehensive, professional UV protection for
face and body. The highly-effective anti-aging formulas are characterized by feather-

light textures and are available in sun protection factors 30 and 50.

Photostable light protection filters effectively block UVA and UVB rays, providing

high-level protection against sunburn, wrinkles and sun-induced pigment spots.

At the same time, Ectoin® cell protection prevents UV-induced skin damage at the

cellular level, reduces irritation and strengthens the skin's own defenses. High-

quality ingredients such as short- and long-chain hyaluronic acids intensively

moisturize the skin and leave it feeling fresh.

MAIN ACTIVE INGREDIENTS

Ectoin
UV-ing
pro S
light anc
Hyaluronic acid (
moisturizer

Aloe Vera juice — soothes, cools

SUN PROTECTION SPRAY
SPF 30

Sun Protection Spray SPF 30 delivers transparent,
high-level protection for the body against UVA and
UVB rays. Thanks to its ultra-light texture, the
transparent spray can be evenly applied in no time
and leaves a non-sticky, non-greasy finish. Sun
Protection Spray SPF 30 contains a photostable
broadband filter system, delivering high-level
protection against sunburn and light-induced
skin aging.

| Retail  Ref. 8831 150 ml

HIGH PROTECTION SUN CARE
SPF 50

High Protection Sun Care SPF 50 protects while
preventing premature light-induced skin aging.
The fast-absorbing anti-aging formula is suitable
for all particularly sensitive skin areas and has a
pleasantly light texture. A broadband filter system
effectively protects the skin from UVA and UVB
rays, providing high protection against sunburn,
wrinkling and sun-induced pigmentation.

| Retail  Ref. 8851 75 ml
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AFTER SUN
LOTION

After Sun Lotion contains highly effective
ingredients to eliminate skin irritation and
replenish moisture deficiencies. It cools quickly
and reliably. Skin is protected against premature
peeling — a prerequisite for a long-lasting and
even tan.

| Retail  Ref. 8891 150 m
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BODY

EFFECTIVE PROBLEM SOLVER FOR THE BODY

BODY perfectly combines results and well-being. The comprehensive body care range
includes luxurious textures based on highly effective algae and plant extracts as well
as carefully selected essential oils. BODY is suitable for daily care and also serves
special skin needs with effective cosmeceuticals, such as toning body skin.

As well, four exclusive care treatments for the institute, wellness facilities and spas
focus on various key subjects:

CONTOURING ~ intensive body care and toning
ENERGIZING ~ new energy

RELAXING — pure relaxation

BUST & DECOLLETE — firming and toning

REFRESHING SHOWER
MOUSSE

The invigorating shower foam nourishes and
protects the skin thanks to precious avocado oil
and guarana extract. Apply a smallamount to damp
skin, lather and then rinse thoroughly. Refreshing
Shower Mousse leaves you feeling wonderfully
fresh and smooth — the perfect start to the day!

| Retail Ref:7002 200 ml
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OXYGENATING
BODY SCRUB

The body scrub contains stimulating and
nourishing ingredients from algae extracts.
Their high mineral and trace element content
noticeably smooths skin. Dry skin is removed and
blood circulation is stimulated. The scrub is the
ideal preparation for subsequent body care.

Retail Ref.: 7001 150 ml
Cabin Ref.: 7001P 850 ml
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HAND CARE
CREAM

The fast -absorbing cream combats chapped,
irritated and reddened hands with active
ingredients which have long been highly regarded
in the field of herbal remedies. In the long-term,
a protective film is built up in the sense of an
invisible glove. Leaving the skin soft and supple.

| Retail  Ref.: 7211 50 ml
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VITAFORCE ACE BODY CREAM

Delicately melting body care cream enriched with
the three precious vitamins A, C and E as well as
shea butter, hyaluronic acid and Pentavitin®. The
pleasantly scented body cream moisturizes,
stimulates and smooths.

| Retail  Ref.: 7241 150 ml

24H BODY MOISTURIZER

The pleasantly scented body lotion with hyaluronic
acid, shea butter and an extract from black
orchids lastingly pampers the skin with moisture.
The intensely nourishing body lotion is quickly
applied. Clinical studies have shown that skin
moisture is still increased by 44% after 8 hours.

Retail Ref.: 7290 150 ml
Cabin Ref.: 7290P 250 ml
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BODY CONTOUR BOOSTER

Body Contour Booster is a refreshing,
thermoactive body care gel with an innovative
formula. The cellu-slim complex of mustard
sprout extract and capsaicin has been shown
to reduce cellulite and slim the silhouette.
Clinical studies over 8 weeks confirm the
complex's fast, powerful and visible slimming
and anti-cellulite effect.

Retail Ref.: 7802 150 ml
Cabin Ref.: 7802P 250 ml

SILHOUETTE CONTOURING
CREAM

Effective toning cream for problem areas.
Contours are visibly improved, cellulite is effectively
targeted and the skin is is noticeably toned and
more elastic.

Retail Ref.: 7803 150 ml
Cabin Ref.: 7803P 250 ml

VITALIZING LEG LOTION

Highly active and nourishing gel for tired feet and
legs. Instantly cools and refreshes. Strengthens
and revitalizes skin tissue. Gives a sense of
lightness at all times and seasons. With red vine
leaves, horse chestnut and menthol.

| Retail  Ref.: 7221 75 ml

PERFECT BUST FORMULA

The highly concentrated complex, consisting of
green algae, white lupins, mangosteen and
quince, makes this breast care the woman's new
secret weapon. Gently spread daily over chest
and décolleté. The Perfect Bust Formula delivers
volume and lift to the delicate bust tissue.

Retail Ref.: 7701 75 ml
Cabin Ref.: 7701P 150 ml

janssen-cosmetics.com
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ORIENTAL BODY SCRUB

Delicately fruity body scrub made from orange
peel and date and fig extracts. Gently spread
over cleansed skin and massage. Then rinse well.

| Cabin  Ref:7008P 1000 ml
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3 SALT BODY SCRUB

Invigorating body scrub consisting of 3 different
salts from the Himalayas and the Dead Sea, as
well as precious essential oils to vitalize the skin.
Gently spread over cleansed skin and massage.
Then rinse well.

| Cabin  Ref.: 7009P 1000 ml
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BODY TONING MODELAGE

Thermo Body Massage Fluid for full or partial
body massage revitalizes the skin and the
underlying tissue. Shortly after application, the
skin warms significantly and reddens. Body
Toning Modelage makes the skin more
absorbent. The skin absorbs active ingredients
and special care concentrates better after
pretreatment with Body Toning Modelage.

| Cabin  Ref:7810P 500 ml
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BODY TONING ELIXIR

A warming serum with firming plant extracts, algae
and essential oils to treat problem areas all over the
body. After applying Body Toning Modelage, apply
the serum to the desired areas and massage in.

| Cabin  Ref:7830P 500 ml
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STIMULATING MASSAGE BALM

Delicately melting massage balm with a unique
ethereal fragrance of lavender, lemongrass,
rosemary, lemon and marjoram. For full and partial
body massage.

| Cabin  Ref:7582P 1000 ml

GRAPE SEED MASSAGE OIL

Stimulating massage oil based on grape seed oll,
algae extracts and essential oils from rosemary &
lemon. For full and partial body massage.

| Cabin  Ref.:7583P 500 ml

janssen-cosmetics.com
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THERMO BODY PACK

Algae-based self-heating body wrap. Cover the
bed with film wrapper. For partial body treatment,
mix approx. 250 g of powder with 300 ml of water
to form a smooth paste (more for whole body
treatment). Leave to work in the film wrapper and
thermal blanket for approx. 20 minutes. Then
wash off.

Important note: Do not inhale dust. Use only on
healthy skin. Wash hands after applying.

I Cabin Ref.: 7684P 2000 g

CREAMY BODY PACK

The multi-functional Creamy Body Pack can be
integrated into both the ENERGIZING and
RELAXING rituals. Its smooth texture allows it to
be gently applied and spread over the entire body.
With a stimulating plant complex and avocado
oil, the skin is silky soft, while the rich texture
absorbs incredibly quickly.

| Cabin  Ref.: 7685P 1000 m

3 TEA BODY PACK

Delicately scented relaxing body wrap with the
concentrated antioxidant properties of 3 selected
teas. Mix 300 g of powder with 450 ml of water
(20°C) to form a spreadable paste. Immediately
spread over the entire body. Cover the body with
film wrapper and let the client rest under a thermal
blanket for 20 minutes. Then rinse well.

| Cabin  Ref:7686P 1000 g

CRYOGENIC ALGINATE
“ARCTIC”

Cryogenic Alginate "Arctic" is a cooling multi-
functional algae-based peel-off mask. During
application, the soft model layer becomes a
plastic surface film and tones the contours of
the breasts and legs. Cover the bed with film
wrapper. Mix approx. 150 g with water (300 ml/
approx. 20°C) to form a spreadable paste and
apply immediately. After a working time of approx.
20 minutes, remove the mask in one piece.

| cabin Ref.: 7691P 1000 g

ESSENTIAL OIL COMPLEX

Essential Oil Complex is a unique and wonderfully
relaxing compound of natural essential oils. Fresh,
cheerful notes of orange and grapefruit combine
with the harmonizing, balancing notes of marjoram
and ylang ylang to create a gentle fragrance that
ensures relaxation and well-being. Stir 10-15
drops of the complex into 300 to 500 g of body
powder.

| Cabin  Ref:7683P  30ml
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SPECIAL PRODUCTS
EXCLUSIVELY FOR
THE CABIN

Write your personal success story.

We stand by you as a reliable partner and offer you comprehensive treatment
concepts that ensure immediately visible and sustainable results.

Selected specialty products, such as our comprehensive range of masks for Cabin
use, provide a unique selling point for your beauty expertise and allow you to offer
bespoke treatments that stand out from the competition.

scan me

SHOP-FITTING

Be inspired by our small but fine selection of
furniture, beds and accessories. After all, your
institute's equipment is your calling card and
reflects your professional expertise.

Discover our expanded and professional range
of services.

In addition to scientifically based skin care, we
offer you exclusive innovative skin devices and
stylish institute furniture in artisanal quality. Perfect
your expertise and design your institute with first-
class solutions — for holistic success.

PRO TIP

Equip your institute with exclusive
furniture from Janssen Cosmetics!

janssen-cosmetics.com
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EXFOLIATION SYSTEM

SPECIAL TREATMENT WITH INSTANT RESULTS

The highly effective, fruit acid-based EXFOLIATION SYSTEM treatment concept may only be used
by trained JANSSEN COSMETICS partners.

The deep-working treatment method can effectively alleviate surface irregularities, pigmentation
disorders, blemishes and fine lines in tired, pale skin. Success is quickly visible and the skin is
more radiant, youthful and even.

There are many reasons to use JANSSEN COSMETICS' EXFOLIATION SYSTEM. Even
cosmeceutical concentrates, creams and masks work best when the skin is properly prepared.
EXFOLIATION SYSTEM does this especially well, and perfectly prepares the skin for subsequent
products.
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CLEANSER

Cleansing milk with 1.6% fruit acids. For
preparing all skin types to be subsequently
treated with fruit acid-containing gels. The
content of fruit acids and salicylic acid has
a keratolytic effect i.e. They loosen and assist
with the exfoliation of excess dead skin cells.
Blemishes are effectively targeted. Skin becomes
clean and clear.

| cabin  Ref:5700P 250 mI

g —

PH NEUTRALIZER

Neutralizes acid residues on the skin from previous
exfoliation and helps soothe the skin with nourishing
and soothing active ingredients. The neutralizing
agent is sodium bicarbonate. Soda reacts with fruit
acids to form carbon dioxide. This process can be
seen on the skin by foaming, accompanied by a
brief, intense tingling. The properties of allantoin,
panthenol and witch hazel contribute to soothing
the skin.

| cabin  Ref:5710P 250 mI

ATTENTION:

Neutralizing the skin after the use
of acidic exfoliation (at all concen-
trations), immediately after the ex-
foliant has been washed off, is
an absolute must.

NOTE:

Methodical treatment with
EXFOLIATION SYSTEM is only
intended for professional use
in the studio.

For safe and professional
use of the EXFOLIATION
SYSTEM, participation

in the corresponding
training is mandatory.

Training takes place regularly
scan here to find out more.

janssen-cosmetics.com
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EXFOLIATOR 20

Exfoliating gel with 20% fruit acids — the mildest
fruit acid in the EXFOLIATION SYSTEM. The
pH-optimized acid mixture is a gentle introduction
to the extraordinary exfoliation skin renewal
method. The well-dosed fruit acids are
incorporated into a cooling gel and guarantee
the best skin tolerance. The maximum working
time of 20 minutes depends on the skin condition
to be treated. After washing off Exfoliator 20, the
skin pH is neutralized.

| cabin  Ref:s5720P  50mI

EXFOLIATOR 30

Exfoliating gel with 30 % fruit acids — a mild fruit
acid in the EXFOLIATION SYSTEM. The pH-
optimized acid mixture is the next step in the
extraordinary exfoliation skin renewal method.
The well-dosed fruit acids are incorporated into
a cooling gel and guarantee the best skin
tolerance. The maximum working time of
15 minutes depends on the skin condition to be
treated. After washing off Exfoliator 30, the skin
pH is neutralized.

| cabin  Ref:5730P  s0ml

EXFOLIATOR 40

Intensive fruit acid in the EXFOLIATION SYSTEM.
The pH-optimized acid mixture is the next step in
the extraordinary exfoliation skin renewal method.
Thefruit acids —now newly enriched with stimulating
and astringent lemon extract — are incorporated
into a cooling gel and guarantee the best skin
tolerance. The maximum working time of 8 minutes
depends on the skin type to be treated. After
washing off Exfoliator 40, the skin pH is neutralized.

| cabin  Ref:5740P  s0mI

EXFOLIATOR 60

The most intense fruit acid in the EXFOLIATION
SYSTEM. The pH-optimized acid mixture rounds
off the extraordinary exfoliation skin renewal
method. The fruit acids — now newly enriched
with stimulating and astringent lemon extract —
are incorporated into a cooling gel and guarantee
the best skin tolerance. The maximum working
time of 5 minutes depends on the skin condition
to be treated. After washing off Exfoliator 60, the
skin pH is neutralized.

| cabin  Ref:5760P 50 mI
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s PRO TIP

FACE GUARD ADVANCED with SPF 30 is the
ideal supplement and protects skin against
the sun's rays.

ATTENTION:

Please note the individual working times of the respective exfoliator. The working time is
precisely specified in the product description and depends on the exfoliant concentration
and the skin condition to be treated. Please stay with your customers in the studio during
the working time so that you can immediately wash the product off in the event of adverse
reaction and then neutralize the skin.

1-2 treatments can be performed per week. The exfoliant concentration increases from
week to week in order to slowly accustom the skin to the fruit acid and to avoid irritation
from the higher concentration exfoliant. Depending on the treatment goal, the cycle can
be repeated 1-2 times.

1ST week: EXFOLIATOR 20
2ND week: EXFOLIATOR 30
3RD week: EXFOLIATOR 40
4TH week: EXFOLIATOR 60

A course of treatment over 4 weeks
will achieve the best results:

janssen-cosmetics.com
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DERMAFLEECE
MASKS

Our exceptional Dermafleece masks based on high-quality, ultra-pure collagen.
Naturally soluble bovine collagen is processed into a biomatrix in an innovative
manufacturing process. As soon as the biomatrix is moistened, it behaves like
a second skin and forms to every facial contour.

Dermafleece masks serve two functions:

They are active ingredients and carriers in one. In addition to excellent hydrating
properties, the fleece masks have impressive anti-irritant qualities. This guarantees
reliable treatment for every skin type and condition.

scan me

i

COLLAGEN ALOE VERA

Ideal for sensitive, irritated skin. This condition
can occur in both dry and oily skin types. Collagen
Aloe Vera has a soothing, anti-inflammatory and
balancing effect. Collagen's high water binding
capacity optimizes skin hydration. With collagen
and Aloe Vera.

| cabin  Ref. 8104.902 1 blister
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COLLAGEN ALLANTOIN &
PANTHENOL

This Dermafleece mask protects effectively
against free radicals. Ideal for light-damaged,
prematurely aged skin. Collagen Allantoin &
Panthenol leaves skin feeling velvety soft. With
collagen, allantoin and panthenol.

| cabin  Ref: 8104.903 1 blister

1w

COLLAGEN VITAMIN C

This fleece mask revitalizes demanding skin. The
high vitamin C content stimulates new collagen
fibre formation and hinders their degradation.
At the same time, moisture content is increased
and the skin is visibly smoothed. With collagen
and vitamin C.

| cabin  Ref: 8104912 1 blister

janssen-cosmetics.com
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COLLAGEN CAVIAR EXTRACT

The fleece mask for tired skin protects the
collagen and elastic fibres and visibly firms facial
contours. Caviar extract stimulates cell
regeneration, is an ideal free radical interceptor
and promotes skin micro-circulation. With
collagen and caviar extract.

| cabin  Ref: 8104913 1 blister

ARREREL
W

COLLAGEN FAIR SKIN

The active ingredients in this fleece mask aid in
skin brightening and at the same time mobilize
its defenses. Damage from stresses such as UV,
dryness and heat as well as premature light aging
can thus be effectively prevented. With collagen,
alpha-arbutin, citric acid, licorice root extract,
ectoin® and grape seed extract.

| cabin  Ref: 8104917 1 blister
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COLLAGEN PURE

The pure collagen fleece mask for any skin is
particularly suitable for increasing skin moisture
and strengthening tissue structure. The skin
regains its elasticity and suppleness and looks
fresher and more relaxed.

| cabin  Ref.: 8104.901 1 blister

COLLAGEN HYALURON

Collagen Hyaluron balances the moisture deficit
of dry skin. The intensive moisturizer & wrinkle
filler instantly ensures smooth and plumped skin.
Skin is visibly and palpably smoother with the
first application. Dryness lines are visibly
reduced. The skin appears fuller and fresher.
With collagen and hyaluronic acid.

| cabin  Ref:8104.915 1 blister
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Treatment Blanket 100 x 200 cm

GOOD TO KNOW &

NICE TO HAVE e e e
’-—'—7———"—: =

Discover more than just COSMECEUTICALS in our exclusive product catalogue. I e — . L e, S

In addition to our wide selection of high-quality cosmetic products, we offer a selected collection for your
studio. From high-quality towels to fine brushes to practical mixing bowls, you will find everything you need to | Cabin Cream Brush  Ref.: 909068
offer your customers an incomparable pampering ritual.

We attach great importance to quality and therefore recommend that you rely on high-quality and branded
products in your institute. That way, you offer your customers a totally successful JANSSEN COSMETICS
wellness experience.

| cabin  Towels Ref.: 909981 50 x 100 cm

I Cabin Comforter Ref.: 909.026 150 x 200 cm

janssen-cosmetics.com



. PEEL-OFF MASKS

These high-quality powder masks have been specially developed for cosmetic
treatment in the studio. They are mixed with Mask Activator and applied
immediately to the face and neck, and/or to the décolleté and hands. There they
cling like a second skin and do their work: While the mask slowly becomes
firm, moisture collects in the upper layer of the skin under the elastic,
impermeable mask. At the same time, the active ingredients in the Peel-Off Mask
and additional agents, e.g. from ampoules, can easily infuse the skin and quickly
provide it with intensive care.

The comprehensive Peel-Off Mask range can be optimally incorporated
into treatments or offered as separate treatment.

scan me
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OLIVE BALANCING

Caring for combination skin is always a challenge
of balancing dry and oily skin zones. Excess oil
should be absorbed from the skin while the dry
areas deeply moisturised. Olive oil is rich in oleic,
linoleic and palmitic acids. Silica normalizes oily
skin zones, the mask is also anti-inflammatory.
Curry herb oil is an anti-inflammatory.

I Cabin Ref.: 8366P 10x309g
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DEAD SEA BLACK MASK

The alginate mask's absorbent properties are
enhanced by the addition of active ingredients
from Dead Sea sediment. In particular,
complexions, which are prone to blemishes,
sebaceous gland hyperactivity and enlarged
pores, benefit from its skin-clearing properties.
The addition of tea tree oil protects effectively
against further blemishes.

| cabin  Ref:P-837P  10x30g
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ACEROLA VITAMIN C MASK

Acerola Vitamin C Powder Mask revitalizes and
firms tired, stressed skin with extracts of acerola
cherry, valued for its high vitamin C concentration.
It also contains vitamins A and B3. The vitamin
mixture protects tired skin from harmful free
radicals. Vitamin C stimulates collagen synthesis
and promotes firm skin from within.

| cabin  Ref:P-832P 10x30g
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BOTANICA WHITE MASK

Botanica White Mask with the high-quality
herbal complex of mulberry root, grape, and
skullcap extract. Significantly inhibits the
enzyme responsible for melanin production. At
the same time, it prevents excessive new skin
pigment formation. Ideal for hyper-pigmentation
such as age spots and for skin brightening
treatments.

| cabin  Ref:P-834P 10x30g

janssen-cosmetics.com
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SPIRULINA GREEN MASK

Spirulina Green Mask gently stimulates the
metabolism. Toxins and accumulated tissue fluid
are quickly flushed away. Spirulina is one of the
oldest microalgae still in existence and is the best
plant protein supplier. In addition to all essential
aminoacids, the protein content is approx. 65 %
and provides the necessary energy boost for an
improved metabolism. Ideal for detox treatments.

| cabin  Ref:P-831P 10x30g
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SNOW ALGAE HYDRATING

The Snow Algae Hydrating Mask refreshes,
invigorates and moisturizes. Pores are tightened.
The mask contains highly effective antioxidants
to combat premature skin aging.

| cabin  Ref:s350P  10x30g
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ALOE DE-STRESS

This moisturizing mask with Aloe Vera and
Spirulina Platensis extract soothes and
strengthens the skin. Alginate, soy peptides and
soy isoflavones provide additional anti-aging
properties. These precious ingredients effectively
strengthen the skin's natural defense and
protective mechanisms.

| cabin  Ref:8355P  10x30g
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GOJI ANTI OXIDANT

Goji Anti Oxidant soothes and rejuvenates tired-
looking demanding skin. The concentrated
extract of sea buckthorn and goji berries soothes
stressed skin and boosts its natural protection.
Both ingredients are natural free radical
interceptors and boost the antioxidant benefits
of vitamin C.

| cabin  Ref:g399P  10x30g

IMPORTANT NOTE

Please do not put any PEEL OFF
MASK remnants into the drain.
Always allow mask residues

to dry and dispose of with
household waste.

JANEREN
COSMETIE

ENERGY

PRO TIP

The PEEL OFF MASKS are even more effective
when used in combination with ampoules.

Combined with the effective skin boosters they
deliverimmediate results and create a targeted
power program for every skin type.
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FACIAL CREAM
MASKS

The creamy masks with their extra-smooth texture are ready to use
immediately. Facial cream masks can be easily applied to the face, neck
and décolleté with a mask brush and start to work instantly.

The cream masks suit all skin types, supplement treatment areas such as
anti-aging, skin soothing or revitalization and combine perfectly with the
ampoules.

84

HYDRATING CREAM MASK

The powerful cream formula with the innovative
Hydro Express Complex moisturizer, forms an
invisible, imperceptible molecular moisture
matrix on the skin to effectively protect against
dehydration. The skin is intensely moisturized,
supple and free from unpleasant tightness.

| cabin  Refiss51P 200 mi

FRUIT PEEL CREAM MASK

Fruit Peel Cream Mask refines the skin's surface
with mild fruit acids. The slightly acidic pH (4)
inhibits blemishes and inflammation while
ensuring optimum skin tolerance. Freshly formed
cells appear more quickly on the skin, instantly
bestowing a fresher appearance. With alpha
hydroxy acid (AHA), saccharide isomerates,
isostearyl isostearates and bisabolol.

| cabin  Refiss4tP 200 mi
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AGE DEFYING CREAM MASK

The Age Defying Cream Mask preserves the
youthfulness of demanding skin and nourishes
it to even greater beauty. Highly active peptides
stimulate the production of repair enzymes in the
skin. The skin is better protected against
environmental stresses such as oxidation and
UV radiation. With rice extract, isostearyl
isostearate, bisabolol and glycerol.

| cabin  Ref:gs00P 200 mi
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LIFT CONTOUR CREAM MASK

Lift Contour Cream Mask remodels tired skin
and strengthens it from within. It reaches the
skin where aging begins. Elastin-stimulating
peptides tighten slack cheeks and rejuvenate
mature skin' sappearance. With elastin-stimu-
lating peptides (ESP), isostearyl isostearates,
bisabolol and glycerol.

| cabin  RefissioP 200 mi

janssen-cosmetics.com 85
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POMEGRANATE CREAM MASK

The Pomegranate Cream Mask is the optimal
instant care for tired, stressed skin. The secret
of this vitalizing anti-aging mask is precious
pomegranate flower extract, an exotic power fruit
that has long symbolized life and beauty in many
cultures. Combined with vitamin C phosphate,
an innovative anti-aging complex is created that
promotes collagen synthesis and reduces age-
induced collagen fibre degradation.

| cabin  Ref:8560P 200 mI

MOOR CREAM MASK

The Moor Cream Mask is a revitalizing cream
pack. Precious moor peat invigorate the
complexion. The delightful, balsamic scent of
mountain pine promotes improved capillary
circulation and revitalizes the skin. With moor
peat, allantoin and glycerin.

| cabin  Ref:8530P 200 m

PEELING MASKS

Our peeling masks guarantee exceptional deep cleansing after the classic
surface cleansing.

These special masks perfectly prepare the skin so the intensive active
ampoules and concentrates penetrate even deeper into the skin.

scan me
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ENZYME PEELING
MASK

With the aid of the Enzyme Peeling Mask, the
intracellular cement between the keratinised skin
in the stratum corneum is dissolved. At the same
time, the enzymes also penetrate between the
blackhead plug and the follicle wall, thereby
partially loosening and dissolving sebum and
horny mixture. As a result of this, skin impurities
are effectively prevented or removed, the skin
profile is refined and the skin is optimally prepared
for the subsequent treatment.

| cabin  Ref.: 7807P 300 g

CISAMETY!

THERMO PEEL
MASK CRANBERRY

This skin-smoothing combined mask and peel,
enriched with the dried and crushed cranberries
offers a perceptible warming effect. On application
there is a temporary 'hot flash' delivering very
special experience! The crushed cranberry is an
outstanding exfoliation medium, whilst the micro-
fine powder comprised of dried cranberries is the
ideal form for presenting all of its biologically active
substances. Even the fruity, fresh fragrance is
naturally retained.

| cabin  Ref:7570P  300g

janssen-cosmetics.com
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. ESSENTIALS

Professional Essentials are special preparations that can be integrated into any
treatment room and can be used in any skin type treatment. Essentials includes
innovative special masks, complimentary creams and the Mask Activator for Peel-
Off Masks and Dermafleece Masks.

88
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MASK ACTIVATOR

JANSSEN COSMETICS recommends the Mask
Activator whenever PEEL-OFF MASKS or the
MASSAGE FLEECE are to be used and
DERMAFLEECE MASKS are to be moistened:
Mask Activator provides the conditions decisive
for the effectiveness, product quality and skin
friendliness of the respective mask preparation.
Suitable for all skin types, including very
sensitive skin.

Cabin Ref.: 5589P 500 ml
Ref.: 5590P 1000 ml
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HERBAL SKIN OINTMENT

The perfect complement and finishing touch for
areas that are usually overlooked, such as hands,
feet and elbows, during a facial and décolleté
massage. Stressed, dry and rough skin is
soothed, granulation is accelerated and skin
irritation is alleviated. With echinacea, bisabolol,
farnesol and lavender oil.

| cabin  Refi5520P 200 mi

MASSAGE FLEECE FACE PURE

Combine with a selected ampoule to create your
individual massage gel. Grease-free, cooling,
odorless and easy to apply. Skin instantly regains
lost moisture, while the ampoule concentrate
contributes to its improvement.

| cabin e 8301.901 1 set
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RELAXING MASSAGE CREAM

Relaxing Massage Cream enables facial massages
which have the aim of stimulating the circulation,
micro circulation, and the lymph in such a way
that collections of fluid are mobilized. The result
is lymph accumulations in the skin tissue are
reduced via the circulation and lymphatic flow.
This enables e.g. puffiness beneath the eyes to
be smoothed. The skin is additionally left looking
smoother and more supple. With bisabolol,
avacado oil and orange oil.

| cabin  Ref:5580P 200 ml
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REVIGORATING FACE MASK

A stimulating, preparatory gel mask for optimal
absorption of subsequent treatment with defined
products. Guarantees faster and deeper
absorption. Especially recommended for anti-
aging treatments. Not for sensitive, blemished
skin or couperose/rosacea.

| cabin  Refi5504P 150 mi

-

THERMO FACE MASK

Self-warming mask. The true "all-rounder" dual-
action mask with impressive lifting results: Heat
and vasodilation achieve significantly better
product penetration. After cooling and
vasoconstriction, the active ingredients are
perfectly sealed in.

| cabin  Ref:5540P 4x4d0g
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BIOCELLULOSE MASK

The professional mask material is of excellent
quality. It is highly flexible, water-insoluble and
resembles natural skin. Each mask consists of
a finely structured biocellulose membrane that
fits snugly to all facial contours like a second
skin. The Biocellulose Mask is particularly
receptive to the solution with which it is
impregnated. Combined with a JANSSEN
COSMETICS concentrate, every application is
a success.

| cabin  Refig20sP 5 pes.

BLACK DETOX BUBBLE MASK

The black fleece consists of bio-cellulose and
Japanese activated carbon (binchotan) and is
impregnated with a serum of stabilized oxygen
and fruit acids. On contact with skin, the oxygen
is released and a delicate foam forms. This
reaction enables intensive skin oxygenation and
helps to activate skin metabolism — important
for healthy radiance!

| cabin  Ref:g200P 5 pes.

janssen-cosmetics.com




DRY SKIN —NSITIVE SKIN

STANDARD COURSE OF TREATMENT

STANDARD COURSE OF TREATMENT

Cleansing 5000P Mild Creamy Cleanser

Cleansing 2000P Soft Cleansing Mousse
Tonic 5001P Radiant Firming Tonic
. ; ) . . ) Tonic 2001P Soft Soothing Tonic
Eye protection (optional for protection during exfoliation) 5060P Aqualift Eye Gel
) Eye protection (optional for protection
. o 5008P Mild Face Rub or 2060P Comfort Eye Care i
Deep cleansing/exfoliation during exfoliation)
7807P Enzyme Peeling Mask (with Mask Activator) 9
Purification (if required) 4030P  Purifying BHA Serum 5008P  Mild Face Rub or
. | 1951P Hyaluron Fluid Deep cleansing/exfoliation 1107P Skin Refining Enzyme Peel or
mpoules i ; i L
1900P Eye Flash Fluid (optional) 7807P Enzyme Peeling Mask (with Mask Activator) i 2
Complex/Serum 5035P Deep Xpress Moist Serum Ampoules ez linsieant Swofilg O o
1922P Couperose Fluid
M 5020P Hyaluron? Replenish Cream or SLEr o
assage 8301.901 Massage Fleece Pure incl. Vial Complex/Serum 2030P Intense Calming Serum
FURTHER TREATMENT SUGGESTIONS WITH MASK ALTERNATIVES 2020P Intense Calming Cream or
Massage
Dry Skin 5090P Deep Xpress Hydro Mask 2040P Instant Soothing Mask
8104.915 Collagen Hyaluron or FURTHER TREATMENT SUGGESTIONS WITH MASK ALTERNATIVES
Dermafleece Mask 8104.901 Collagen Pure or
Sensitive Skin 2040P Instant Soothing Mask
8109.901 Collagen Eye Contour Pad
8350P Snow Algae Hydrating or Dermafleece Mask 8104.902 Collagen Aloe Vera or
Peel-Off Mask
pP-831P Spirulina Green Mask or 8355P Aloe De Stress o
) Peel-Off Mask
) 8551P Hydrating Cream Mask or P-831P Spirulina Green Mask
Facial Cream Mask I b . Mask
omegranate Cream Mas
< ! Essentials 8205P Biocellulose Mask
Essentials 8205P Biocellulose Mask
UV Protection 2832P  Face Guard Advanced UV Protection 2832P  Face Guard Advanced
Eye Care 5060P  Aqualift Eye Gel Eye Care 2060P  Comfort Eye Care
Serum 5035P Deep Xpress Moist Serum )
Serum 2030P Intense Calming Serum e
5015P Super Hydrating Cream or -
Daily Care 5010P  Hydro Active Gel or Daily Care AnelE - s Celmng Leieh

5024p  Hyaluron Impulse 2020P Intense Calming Cream i




COURSE OF TREATMENT

OILY SKIN voune skin

FOR OILY, BLEMISHED SKIN (Blackheads and Acne)

Cleansing

Toning

Eye Care

Deep cleansing/exfoliation

Purification

Complex alternatively

Ampoules
Oily Skin
Dermafleece Mask
Mask
Essentials
Peel-Off Mask
Eye Special

UV Protection

Finishing - Around the Eyes

Serum

Daily Care

4002P

4001P

5060P

4007P

4030P

4030P
1942P

4040P
8104.902
8209P
P-837P

28661P

2832P

5060P

4031P

4010P
4021P

AHA + BHA Cleanser

Purifying Tonic

Aqualift Eye Gel

AHA + BHA Exfoliator

Purifying BHA Serum

Purifying BHA Serum
Refining Retinol Fluid

Intense Clearing Mask or
Collagen Aloe Vera or

Black Detox Bubble Mask or
Dead Sea Black Mask

Hyaluron Lift Eye Pads

Face Guard Advanced

Aqualift Eye Gel

MicroSilver BG™ Serum

Light Mattifying Cream or
AHA Face Cream

O | |_Y S Kl N MATURE SKIN

FOR DRY-OILY SKIN WITHOUT ACNE (Mature Oily Skin)

Cleansing

Toning

Eye Care

Deep cleansing/exfoliation

After Purification

Ampoules
Facial Cream Mask
Dermafleece Mask
Mask
Essentials
Peel-Off Mask
Eye Special

Massage (if possible)

UV Protection

Finishing - Around the Eyes

Serum

Daily Care

4000P

4001P

5060P

4008P

4030P

1942P

8541P
8104.902
8209P
P-837P

28661P

6620P

2832P

5060P

4031P

82632P

4020P
4021P

Purifying Cleansing Gel

Purifying Tonic

Aqualift Eye Gel

Enzyme Peeling Powder

Purifying BHA Serum

Refining Retinol Fluid

Fruit Peel Cream Mask or
Collagen Aloe Vera or

Black Detox Bubble Mask or
Dead Sea Black Mask

Hyaluron Lift Eye Pads

Balancing Cream

Face Guard Advanced

Aqualift Eye Gel
MicroSilver BG™ Serum or
Retinol Lift Serum

Regulating Retinol Cream or
AHA Face Cream
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MBINATION SKIN

STANDARD COURSE OF TREATMENT

Cleansing 6600P
Tonin 4001P
g 5001P
Eye protection (optional for protection 5060P
during exfoliation) 0061P
4007P

D | i foliati
eep cleansing/exfoliation 7807P
Purification (if required) 4030P
1942P
Ampoules 1951P
1900P
6620P

Massage

8301.901

Gentle Cleansing Powder

Purifying Tonic Lotion or
Radiant Firming Tonic (for dry skin)

Aqualift Eye Gel or
Rich Eye Contour Cream

AHA + BHA Exfoliator or
Enzyme Peeling Mask (with Mask Activator)

Purifying BHA Serum

Refining Retinol Fluid (for oily skin) or
Hyaluronic fluid (for dry skin)
Eye Flash Fluid (optional)

Balancing Cream
Massage Fleece Pure incl. Vial

FURTHER TREATMENT SUGGESTIONS WITH MASK ALTERNATIVES

Collagen Pure or
Collagen Hyaluron

Spirulina Green Mask
Moor Cream Mask

Biocellulose Mask
Black Detox Bubble Mask

Hyaluron Lift Eye Pads

104.
Dermafleece Mask 8104.901
8104.915
Peel-Off Mask P-831P
Facial Cream Mask 8530P
i 8205P
Essentials
8209P
Eye Special 28661P
FINISHING
UV Protection 2832P
5060P
Eye Care 0061P
for oily, blemished skin 4030P
Serum for oily, blemished skin 4031P
for dry skin 5035P
i 6611P
Daily Care 6620P

Face Guard Advanced

Aqualift Eye Gel or
Rich Eye Contour Cream

Purifying BHA Serum or
MicroSilver BG™ Serum or
Deep Xpress Moist Serum or

Tinted balancing cream or
Balancing Cream

—AIR SKIN

STANDARD COURSE OF TREATMENT

Cleansing 3300P

Toning 3301P

Eye protection (optional for protection

3360P
during exfoliation)

3307P
Deep cleansing/exfoliation

4007P
Purification

4030P
(if required)

INITIAL TREATMENT

Melafadin Cleansing Powder

Melafadin Toner

Dark Circle Eye Cream

Brightening Exfoliator or
AHA + BHA Exfoliator

Purifying BHA Serum

Ampoules 3370
Massage 3340P

CONTINUOUS TREATMENT

2-Phase Melafadin Concentrate

Brightening Mask

Vial 1981P
5580P
1912P
Massage e
3340P

Melafadin Fluid

Relaxing massage cream or
Instant Soothing Oil Vial with
Brightening Night Care or
Brightening Mask

FURTHER TREATMENT SUGGESTIONS WITH MASK ALTERNATIVES

Brightening Mask
Collagen Fair Skin
Botanica White Mask

Hyaluron Lift Eye Pads

Fair Skin 3340P
Dermafleece Mask 8104.917
Peel-Off Mask P-834P
Eye Special 28661P
FINISHING

Eye Care 3360P
Daily care with SPF 20 3311P

Dark Circle Eye Cream

Brightening Day Protection

ssen-cosmetics.com
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DEMAN

STANDARD COURSE

OF TREATMENT

Cleansing

Toning (optional)

Eye protection (optional for protection

during exfoliation)

Deep cleansing/exfoliation

Purification (if necessary)

Ampoules

Complex/Serum

Massage

DING SKIN

0000P

0001P

0063P

0007P

7807P

4030P

1992P
1995P

0031P

0023P
0022P
8301.901

Brightening Face Cleanser

Brightening Face Freshener

Smooth + Lift Eye Cream

Intensive Face Scrub or

Enzyme Peeling Mask (with Mask Activator)
Purifying BHA Serum

Anti-Wrinkle Booster or
Stem Cell Fluid

Vitaforce C Skin Complex

Pro-Lift Cream or
Vitaforce C Cream or

Massage Fleece Pure incl. Vial

FURTHER TREATMENT SUGGESTIONS WITH MASK ALTERNATIVES

Demanding Skin

Dermafleece Mask

Facial Cream Mask

Eye Special

0041P

8104.901
8104.912
8104.903
8500P
8560P

22261P

Rich Energy Mask

Collagen Pure or

Collagen Vitamin C or
Collagen Allantoin & Panthenol
Age Defying Cream Mask or

Pomegranate Cream Mask

Hyaluron Lift Eye Pads

FINISHING
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UV Protection

Eye Care

Serum

Daily Care

Additional products

2832P Face Guard Advanced

0063P Smooth + Lift Eye Cream

0031P Vitaforce C Skin Complex or
82632P Retinol Lift Serum

0011P Optimal Tinted Complexion Cream or
0013P Vitalizing Skin Refiner or

0022P Vitaforce C Cream or

0015P Light Tightening Cream

Retinol Lift Capsules (recommended for the
evening)

0024P
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MATUR

STANDARD COURSE OF TREAT-

MENT

Cleansing

Toning
Activation (optional)

Eye protection (optional for protection

during exfoliation)

Deep cleansing/exfoliation

Purification (if required)

Ampoules

Complex/Serum

Massage

1100P
1102P

1101P

5504P

1160P

1107P
7570P

4030P

1991P
1995P
1917P
1900P
1993P

1130P
1190P

1120P
1117P

— SKIN

Multi Action Cleansing Balm or

Luxury Oil Cleanser
Micellar Skin Tonic

Revigorating Face Mask

Tri-Care Eye Cream

Skin Refining Enzyme Peel alternatively

Thermo Peel Mask Cranberry
Purifying BHA Serum

Caviar Extract or

Stem Cell Fluid or

Skin Contour Fluid or
Eye Flash Fluid or
Marine Collagen Fluid
Age Perfecting Serum or

Instant Lift Serum

Rich Recovery Cream or

Skin Contour Cream

FURTHER TREATMENT SUGGESTIONS WITH MASK ALTERNATIVES

Mature Skin
Dermafleece Mask
Peel-Off Mask
Facial Cream Mask
Essentials

Eye Special

1140P

8104.901
8104.913

P-832P

8510P
8560P
5540P

8205P
28661P

Rejuvenating Mask

Collagen Pure or
Collagen Caviar Extract
Acerola Vitamin C

Lift Contour Cream Mask
Pomegranate Cream Mask
Thermo Face Mask or
Biocellulose Mask
Hyaluron Lift Eye Pads

FINISHING

UV Protection 2832P
Eye Care 1160P
1130P

Serum 1190P
82632P

1110P

Daily Care 1117P
1171P

Face Guard Advanced

Tri-Care Eye Cream

Age Perfecting Serum or
Instant Lift Serum or

Retinol Lift Serum
Perfect Lift Cream or
Skin Contour Cream or

Ceramide Protection
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Cleansing

Toning
Optional Mask

Eye protection (optional for protection

during exfoliation)

Deep cleansing/exfoliation

Ampoules

Complex/Serum

Massage

Dermafleece Mask
Peel-Off Mask
Facial Cream Mask
Essentials

During the mask,

pressure point massage on the neck

and décollete is possible.

Eye Special

UV Protection
Eye Care
Serum

Daily Care

1100P
1102P

1101P

5504P

1260P

1107P
7570P

1290P
1900P

1230P

1220P

8104.912

P-832P

8510P

5540P
8205P

28661P

2832P

1260P

1230P

1210P

Multi Action Cleansing Balm or

Luxury Oil Cleanser
Micellar Skin Tonic

Revigorating Face Mask

PLATINUM CARE Eye Cream

Skin Refining Enzyme Peel or

Thermo Peel Mask Cranberry

Brilliance Shine Elixir

Eye Flash Fluid (optional)
PLATINUM CARE Effect Serum

PLATINUM CARE Night Cream

Collagen Vitamin C
Acerola Vitamin C Mask

Lift Contour Cream Mask

Thermo Face Mask or

Biocellulose Mask

Hyaluron Lift Eye Pads

Face Guard Advanced
PLATINUM CARE Eye Cream
PLATINUM CARE Effect Serum

PLATINUM CARE Day Cream

—SETINOL LIF

STANDARD COURSE OF TREATMENT

Cleansing

Toning

Eye Care

Deep cleansing/exfoliation
Purification (if required)

Active Agent Concentrate

Mask

Massage

UV Protection

Finishing - Around the Eyes
Serum

Daily Care

0000P

0001P

1160P
0063P

1107P
4030P
82632P

82661P
8104.903

8510P
2832P
0063P
82632P

2610P

Brightening Face Cleanser
Brightening Face Freshener

Tri-Care Eye Cream

Smooth + Lift Eye Cream
Skin Refining Enzyme Peel
Purifying BHA Serum
Retinol Lift Serum

Hyaluron Lift Eye Pads (optional)

Dermafleece Mask Allantoin & Panthenol
Lift Contour Cream Mask

Face Guard Advanced

Smooth + Lift Eye Cream

Retinol Lift Serum

Marine Collagen Cream

janssen-csmetics.com
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DETOX

STANDARD COURSE OF TREATMENT

Cleansing 4002P
Toning 0001P
Eye protection (optional for protection

0061P
during exfoliation)

3307P
Deep cleansing/exfoliation

4007P
Purification (if required) 4030P
Ampoules 1929P

2910P
Massage

8530P

AHA + BHA Cleanser

Brightening Face Freshener

Rich Eye Contour Cream
Brightening Exfoliator
AHA + BHA Exfoliator
Purifying BHA Serum
Detox Fluid

Detox Cream or

Moor Cream Mask

FURTHER TREATMENT SUGGESTIONS WITH MASK ALTERNATIVES

8104.901
Dermafleece Mask
1929P
Peel-Off Mask P-831P
Facial Cream Mask 3340P
8205P
Essentials
8209P
Eye Special 28661P

UV Protection 2832P
Eye Care 0063 P
Daily Care 2910P

Dermafleece Pure with

Detox Fluid Vial
Spirulina Green Mask

Brightening Mask

Biocellulose Mask

Black Detox Bubble Mask

Hyaluron Lift Eye Pads

Face Guard Advanced
Smooth + Lift Eye Cream

Detox Cream

CAVIAR

STANDARD COURSE OF TREATMENT

1100P Multi Action Cleansing Balm or

Cleansing
1102P Luxury Oil Cleanser
Toning 1101P Micellar Skin Tonic
Optional Mask 5504P Revigorating Face Mask (max. 1 Minute)

Eye protection (optional for protection
1160P Tri-Care Eye Cream
during exfoliation)

1107P Skin Refining Enzyme Peel or
7570P Thermo Peel Mask Cranberry

Deep cleansing/exfoliation

Purification (if required) 4030P Purifying BHA Serum
1991P Caviar Extract
Ampoules
1900P Eye Flash Fluid (optional)
Massage 2600P Caviar Luxury Cream

FURTHER TREATMENT SUGGESTIONS WITH MASK ALTERNATIVES

Dermafleece Mask 8104.913 Collagen Caviar Extract

Eye Special 28661P Hyaluron Lift Eye Pads

UV Protection 2832P Face Guard Advanced

Eye Care 1260P PLATINUM CARE Eye Cream

1230P PLATINUM CARE Effect Serum or
1130P Age Perfecting Serum or

Serum
5035P Deep Xpress Moist Serum or
82632P Retinol Lift Serum
Daily Care 2600P Caviar Luxury Cream
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—PIGENETIC

STANDARD COURSE OF TREATMENT

Cleansing 0000P Brightening Face Cleanser

Toning 0001P Brightening Face Freshener

Eye protection (optional for protection during exfoli-
0061P Rich Eye Contour Cream

ation)
Deep cleansing/exfoliation 7807P Enzyme Peeling Mask (with Mask Activator)
Purification (if required) 4030P Purifying BHA Serum
Ampoules 1900P Eye Flash Fluid (optional)
Complex/Serum 2931P Epigenetic Serum

0023P Pro-Lift Cream or
8301.901 Face Set Pure

Massage

FURTHER TREATMENT SUGGESTIONS WITH MASK ALTERNATIVES

Essentials 8205P Biocellulose Mask

Eye Special 28661P Hyaluron Lift Eye Pads
UV Protection 2832P Face Guard Advanced
Eye Care 0063P Smooth + Lift Eye Cream
Serum 2931P Epigenetic Serum

0022P Vitaforce C Cream or
Daily Care 0011P Optimal Tinted Complexion Cream or
0015P Light Tightening Cream

ANTI-POLLUTION

STANDARD COURSE OF TREATMENT

Cleansing 2000P Soft Cleansing Mousse

Toning 2001P Soft Soothing Tonic

Deep cleansing/exfoliation 1107P Skin Refining Enzyme Peel
Purification 4030P Purifying BHA Serum

Active Substance Complex 2631P PROBIOTICS Pro-Immune Serum
Massage 2621P PROBIOTICS Anti-Pollution Cream

FURTHER TREATMENT SUGGESTIONS WITH MASK ALTERNATIVES

Dermafleece Mask 8104.901 Collagen Pure

8399P Goji Anti-oxidant or
Peel-Off Mask 8355P Aloe De Stress or
8350P Snow Algae-Hydrating

Facial Cream Mask 8530P  Moor Cream Mask

Eye Special 28661P Hyaluron Lift Eye Pads

UV Protection optional 2832P Face Guard Advanced

Eye Care 2060P Comfort Eye Care

Serum 2631P PROBIOTICS Pro-Immune Serum
Daily Care 2621P PROBIOTICS Anti-Pollution Cream

janssen-cosmetics.com
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STANDARD COURSE OF TREATMENT

— COLLAG

Cleansing 0000P
Toning 0001P
Eye Care 0061P
Deep cleansing/exfoliation 1107P
Purification (if required) 4030P
Active Substance Complex 1190P
82632P

alternatively 1993P
Ampoules 1956P
8510P

Massage 8301.901
1956P

Brightening Face Cleanser
Brightening Face Freshener
Rich Eye Contour Cream
Skin Refining Enzyme Peel

Purifying BHA Serum

In summer: Instant Lift Serum
In winter: Retinol Lift Serum
Marine Collagen Fluid
Superfruit Fluid

Lift Contour Cream Mask or
Dermafleece Pure incl. Vial

Vial Superfruit Fluid

FURTHER TREATMENT SUGGESTIONS WITH MASK ALTERNATIVES

Collagen Vitamin C
Acerola Vitamin C
Pomegranate Cream Mask
Biocellulose Mask

Hyaluron Lift Eye Pads

Dermafleece Mask 8104.912
Peel-Off Mask P-832P
Facial Cream Mask 8560P
Essentials 8205P
Eye Special 28661P
FINISHING
UV Protection optional 2832P
Eye Care 0063P
1190P
Serum 82632P
Daily Care 2610P

Face Guard Advanced

Smooth + Lift Eye Cream

Instant Lift Serum or

Retinol Lift Serum

Marine Collagen Cream

% Jawssgxx
COSMETIES
Marine Collagen Biud

A

MAK

COURSE OF TREATMENT

Skin pre-treatment

Deep skin cleansing

Skin care

Camouflage cream

application

Applying fixing powder

Cheek Blush and
Make Up

Removing

camouflage cream

Skin care

D

- Cleansing with skin type-appropriate cleansing gel/milk

- Toning with appropriate tonic

- Facial or body exfoliation (elimination of dead skin cells, smooth skin

surface, skin irregularities evened out for better cream absorption)

- Skin care cream corresponding to skin type, condition and need

- Using a spatula, apply an approx. pea-sized amount of Perfect Cover

Cream in one or more colors to the back of the hand and mix until it

corresponds to the skin color.

- Apply to skin with a make up sponge or make up brush. If necessary,

moisten the sponge slightly and work in the cream well. Apply in thin

coats.

- Repeat until desired opacity is reached.

- Apply plenty of Perfect Powder Fixing powder so the camouflage

cream holds well. After approx. 10 minutes, the camouflage cream is
waterproof and rub-resistant. Brush off excess powder with a baby

brush (soft bristles).

- Apply some cheek blush to give the face a natural accent.

Finally, apply make up as usual.

- Rub the made-up skin areas with special cleansing cream.
- Remove cream with a paper towel

- Then use a skin type-appropriate cleansing milk/gel for for final

cleansing.

- Skin care cream corresponding to skin type, condition and need.
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MOISTURE & BALANCE

Cleansing

Toning

Peeling

Eyebrow correction

Active Substance Complex

alternatively

Ampoules
Oily Skin
Dry Skin
Mask Peel-Off Mask
Dermafleece Mask
Eye Special
Massage

Finishing - Around the Eyes

Daily Care

4000P

4001P

1107P
4007P

5060P

5035P

1951P

4040P
5090P
8350P
8104.901

28661P

5020P

5060P

5010P
8610

Purifying Cleansing Gel
Purifying Tonic

Skin Refining Enzyme Peel
AHA + BHA Exfoliator

Aqualift Eye Gel

Deep Xpress Moist Serum

Hyaluron Fluid

Intense Clearing Mask
Deep Xpress Hydro Mask
Snow Algae Hydrating

Collagen Pure

Hyaluron Lift Eye Pads

Hyaluron?® Replenish Cream

Aqualift Eye Gel

Hydro Active Gel
Orig. retail Calming Hydro Gel

REBUILDING
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Cleansing

Toning

Peeling

Eyebrow correction

Active Substance Complex

alternatively

Ampoules
Demanding Skin
Mask Peel-Off Mask
Dermafleece Mask
Eye Special
Massage

Finishing - Around the Eyes

Daily Care

4000P

4001P

1107P
4007P

5060P

0031P

1992P

0041P
P-832P
8104.912

28661P

0022P

5060P

5010P
8620

Purifying Cleansing Gel
Purifying Tonic

Skin Refining Enzyme Peel
AHA + BHA Exfoliator

Aqualift Eye Gel

Vitaforce C Skin Complex

Anti Wrinkle Booster

Rich Energy Mask
Acerola Vitamin C Mask

Collagen Vitamin C

Hyaluron Lift Eye Pads
Vitaforce C Cream

Aqualift Eye Gel

Hydro Active Gel
Orig. retail 24/7 Skin Energizer

janssenrcosmetics.com
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SOOTHING

Cleansing
Toning
Peeling

Eyebrow correction

Active Substance Complex

alternatively

Ampoules
Demanding Skin
Mask Peel-Off Mask
Dermafleece Mask
Eye Special
Massage

Finishing - Around the Eyes

Daily Care

4000P

4001P

1107P

5060P

2030P

1922P

2040P
8355P
8104.902

28661P

2020P

2060P

5010P
8620
8610

Purifying Cleansing Gel
Purifying Tonic
Skin Refining Enzyme Peel

Aqualift Eye Gel

Intense Calming Serum

Couperose Fluid

Instant Soothing Mask or
Aloe De Stress or

Collagen Aloe Vera

Hyaluron Lift Eye Pads
Intense Calming Cream

Comfort Eye Care

Hydro Active Gel or
Orig. retail 24/7 Skin Energizer or
Orig. retail Calming Hydro Gel

PURIFYING

-
Z
L]
.
<
LI
s
—
L
O
LI
)
s
)
o,
O

Cleansing
Toning
Peeling

Eyebrow correction

Active Substance Complex

alternatively

Ampoules
Oily Skin
Facial Cream Mask
Mask
Peel-Off Mask
Dermafleece Mask
Essentials
Eye Special

Massage if possible

Finishing - Around the Eyes

Daily Care

4000P

4001P

4007P

5060P

4030P

1942P

4040P
8541P
P-837P
8104.901

8209P

28661P

4020P

5060P

4010P
8620
8610

Purifying Cleansing Gel
Purifying Tonic
AHA + BHA Exfoliator

Aqualift Eye Gel

Purifying BHA Serum

Refining Retinol Fluid

Intense Clearing Mask or
Fruit Peel Cream Mask or
Dead Sea Black Mask or

Collagen Pure

Black Detox Bubble Mask
Hyaluron Lift Eye Pads
Regulating Retinol Cream

Aqualift Eye Gel

Light Mattifying Cream or
Orig. retail 24/7 Skin Energizer or
Orig. retail Calming Hydro Gel

janssen-cosmetics.com




SODY

CONTOURING TREATMENT

RELAXING TREATMENT

Peeling 7009P 3 Salt Body Scrub Peeling 7008p  Oriental Body Scrub
Serum/Elixir/Concentrate or 7810P  Body Toning Modelage Massage 7582P  Stimulating Massage Balm
Active ingredient enhancer 7830P  Body Toning Elixir ) )
Bodv Pack 7686P Mix 3 Tea Body Pack with
; o ac
Massage 7583p  Grape Seed Massage Oil y 7683P  Essential Ol Complex
Warming Body Pack or 7684P  Thermo Body Pack Optional 7701p  Perfect Bust Formula
Cooling Body Pack 7691P  Cryogenic Alginate “ARCTIC” ) )
Finishing Care 7o000P 24h Body Moisturizer
Optional 7701p Perfect Bust Formula

RELAXING TREATMENT WITH CREAMY BODY PACK

7802P Body Contour Booster
Finishing Care

7803P  Silhouette Contouring Cream Peeling 7008p Oriental Body Scrub
Stimulating Massage Balm
ENERGIZING TREATMENT Massage P
) wash off afterwards
Peeling 7001P Oxygenating Body Scrub
Body Pack 7685p Creamy Body Pack
Massage with balm 7582p  Stimulating Massage Balm
Optional 7701p  Perfect Bust Formula
Warming Body Pack or 7684P  Thermo Body Pack
Cooling Body Pack 7691P  Cryogenic Alginate “ARCTIC” Finishing Care Massage in remaining Creamy Body Pack
Optional 7701p  Perfect Bust Formula BUST AND DECOLLETE (FOR MORE VOLUME)
Finishing Care 7290P  24h Body Moisturizer Cleaning / exfoliation 7001P  Oxygenating Body Scrub
ENERGIZING TREATMENT WITH CREAMY BODY PACK Stimulate / Massage 7810p  Body Toning Modelage
Peeling 7001P  Oxygenating Body Scrub Body Pack 7691Pp Cryogenic Alginate “ARCTIC”
Stimulating Massage Balm inishi Perfect Bust Formula
Massage with balm 7582P Finishing Care 7701P
wash off afterwards
Body Pack 7685p CREAMY BODY PACK
Optional 7701p  Perfect Bust Formula
Finishing Care Massage in remaining Creamy Body Pack
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— XFOLIATION SYSTEM

Present the EXFOLIATION SYSTEM in the order

of product application:

- Prepare exfoliator in a bowl, keep brush

at hand

Preparation

- Prepare pH neutralizer for post-treatment

in a second bow!l and with additional brush g JhNEEE B

for application COSMETICS

. . P EXEOLIATION SYSTEM
- Timer to monitor exact working time

Cleansing 5700P Cleanser
Cover sensitive skin areas (e.g. lips, moles) with

protective cream.

Protection To protect the eyes, simply dab protective

cream into the corners of the eyes and cover

pH Meutralize?

the closed eyes with cotton pads. Pigmented HaLitratastair pH

eyebrows can also be included.

5720P Exfoliator 20 or
5730P Exfoliator 30 or
5740P Exfoliator 40 or
5760P Exfoliator 60

Deep cleansing/exfoliation

Neutralization 5710P pH Neutralizer
Massage 2030P Intense Calming Serum
Eye Care 5060P Aqualift Eye Gel

Daily care with SPF 2832P Face Guard Advanced

|_
Z
L]
3
<
L]
0
|_
L
O
L]
)
(0
D
Q
O




SOCIAL MEDIA

Stay informed on our website to discover our full product portfolio
and learn more about our innovative skincare solutions for every
skin type.

janssen-cosmetics.com

Follow us on our social media channels
to stay up to date and inspired.

Find us at:

@janssencosmeticsgmbh
@janssencosmetics_official
Janssen Cosmetics

@janssencosmetics
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ICONS

CLEANSING TONIC PEELING
JANSSEN COSMETICS offers you a comprehensive portfolio of highly effective
systemic care solutions and cosmeceuticals. To easily understand the
products and their application, we have created attractive icons that combine all
important information at a glance, including color coding for the lines, the image
of the respective consistency and the packaging material.

AMPOULES

Consistency
CREAM

]

CREAM NECK &
DECOLLETE
Packaging/ Tool
TUB
EYE CREAM EYE CREAM EYE PATCHES

Series
SENSITIVE SKIN

MASK

MASSAGE
FLEECE

MAKE UP

SUN
PROTECTION

X

? (@

CREAM MASK PEEL-OFF
MASK

%
\ 4

MASK EXFOLATION
ACTIVATOR

TINTED DAY
CREAM

SUN
PROTECTION

@

BODY

LEG LOTION

MASSAGE

BODY
PACK

DECOLLETE

HAND
CARE

Y

BODY
PEELING

SHOWER

CREAM-GEL

)
g
EYE CARE DEODORANT
janssen-cosmetics.com 121
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